


WELCOME 

THE SANTA CLARITA VALLEY BOYS' & GIRLS' CLUB WELCOMES YOU TO ITS 7TH ANNUAL 
BENEFIT AUCTION. IT IS THROUGH YOUR CONCERN AND GENEROSITY THAT THIS YOUTH 
GUIDANCE ORGANIZATION IS ABLE TO DELIVER SERVICES TO THE YOUNG BOYS AND GIRLS 
OF THIS AREA. WE WISH YOU A HIGHLY ENJOYABLE EVENING AND HOPE THAT YOU CON­
TINUE TO HELP US BY BIDDING GENEROUSLY ON THE AUCTION ITEMS. 

THE AUCTION will be divided into two parts: the 
LIVE AUCTION will feature verbal bidding on 50 items. 
The SILENT AUCTION will feature written bidding for 
auction items. Bid boards are posted on the walls of the 
Main Gallery at California Institute of the Arts. We 
respectfully request that you carefully read the RULES 
OF THE AUCTION listed on Page 3 of this catalogue. 

The Santa Clarita Valley Boys' & Girls ' Club, an affiliate 
of Boys' Clubs of America, is a private , non-profit youth 
service agency. It has qualified a a tax-exempt 
charitable institution with the United States Internal 
Revenue Service and the State of California Franchise 
Tax Board. 

THE MOST INCLUSIVE CLUB in the Valley, the Boys' 
& Girls' Club is open to a ll youngsters ages 7 through 17. 
All can benefit, but perhaps those who get the most 

Branch satellite and headquarters

AFTER CAREFUL RESEARCH the Santa Clarita 
Valley Boys' & Girls' Club will em bark on a major 
capitol campaign lo raise $300,000 for lhe expansion of 
its present facilities . Plans include remodeling and 
enlarging the lhree salellile clubhouses plus constructing 
two new branch buildings where the need is greatest. 

from belonging are those from families where there is 
just one parent or where both parents work and cannot 
participate in youth groups that are dependent upon 
volunteers. 

SOCIAL RECREATION, co-educational sports, arts and 
crafts, special events, camp-outs, trips and guidance 
were provided for more than 3,000 boys and girls in 
1977. Branch satellites, which are within easy walking 
distance for a large number of members, are open every 
weekday from 3 to 9 p.m. Frequent camp-outs and trips 
are planned for weekends. 

THE BOYS' & GIRLS' CLUB has a trained professional 
staff who recognize and respond to the restless energies, 
curiosity and youthful quest of young people for 
"something to do." The members benefit from the 
guidance and the direct influence of their capable 
leaders. 

WHERE THE MONEY COMES FROM: 

WHERE THE MONEY IS SPENT: 



AUCTION of 1978 

AN EVENING OF FESTIVITIES, MUSIC, DANCING 

AND A PREMIER AUCTION 

OF EXTRAVAGANT PRIZES 

This Catalogue is required for admission. 

Saturday, June 10, 1978 

California Institute of the Arts 

Main Gallery 

Valencia, California 

For directions, see map on page 39 

DINNER GUESTS ADMITTED TO 
DINING ROOM AT 5:00 P.M. 

DOORS OPEN AT 7:30 P.M. 

BID BOARDS OPEN AT 7:30 P.M. 

LIVE AUCTION AT 9:00 P.M. 

DANCING UNTIL 1:30 A.M. 

NO-HOST BAR 

All proceeds will go to 

The Santa Clarita Valley Boys' & Girls' Club 

Sponsored by the Santa Clarita Valley Boys' & Girls' Club, Inc. 



AUCTION of 1978 ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
Executive Board 

Samuel X. Garcia, Pres. Gage Biren Jay Miller 
Richard B. Keysor, Exec. V.P. 

Barry Harberson, V.P. 
Charlotte G. Kleeman , Secy. 

Robert W. Galea, Treas. 
Betty Bardwell 

Dr. Joseph Caruso 
Dr. James Foster 
Jeane E. Holman 

Janet Hughes 
Richard Luechtefeld 

Tony Newhall 
Richard Patterson 

Linda Pedersen 
Frederick L. Stephens, Jr. 

Vernon Zimmerman 

AUCTION CHAIRMAN 

Daniel Hon 

AUCTION COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN 

Bar & Food: Dan Bobroff 
Bid board Closing: Rich Stephens 

Catalogue Design: Roy Weber 
Catalogu e Sales: Bill Light 

Decorations: Linda Pedersen 
Dinner Sales: James McMahon 

Facilities: Gail en Smith 

Item Control : Marj Akehurst 
Live Auction: Tony Newhall 
Operations: Ellen Wayman 

Publicity: Jay Miller 
Security : Bill Fairchild 

Set up/Clean up : Bob Ross 
Technical Set up: Frank Kleeman 

Treasurer· Bob Galea 
Coordinator - Connie Worden 

AUCTION COMMITTEE 

Julie Achtemeier 
Gloria Aulbach 
David Cannon 
Chuck Coates 
Gary Condie 

Martha Corken 
JoAnne Darcy 
Margo DeSeve 

Dr. Stephen Dickens 
James Dixon 
Pam Dixon 

Shirley Dwyer 
Harry Fedderson 

*Top Item Solicitor 

Carole Foley 
Barbara Giardina* 
Reena Gladbach· 

Steve Hall 
Jan Heidt 
Bob Hess 

Alice Kline 
Sherrie Knight 
Manuel Landin 
John Lauzieri 

Tom Lee 
Colleen Lee 
Aggi Lewis 

Susan Lerch 
Mary McNoun 

Eva Mitchell 
Jim Neavitt 

Connie Newbill 
Rob Newbill 

Rosemary Papa-Lewis 
Lynn Pennington 

Pat Purcell 
Billie Rawson 
Gerry Rawson 
Bernie Reavlin 
Joanne Reeves 

Lou Reiter 
Carmen Sarro 

Joe Sarro 
Ken Shaw 

Dan Sherlock 
Barbara Stearns 

Bobbie Trueblood 
Maurice Ungar 

Evelyn Waterman 
Pat Willett 

Herb Williams 
Ken Willschleger 

SPECIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 
The Santa Clarita Valley Boys' & Girls' Club would like to extend its sincerest gratitude to the following individuals and 
businesses which have made special contributions to this event. 

Robert Bardwell - Photography 
California Institute of the Arts - Jack Clark, Alan Blacher, 

Chuck Trowbridge - Facility and Technical Assistance 
Delta Theta Tau Sorority ; Louisa Tolentino, Pres. 

Operational Assistance 
Jerry Holland - Auctioneering 
Home Savings and Loan · Signing and Printing 
Hydraulic Research & Mfg. Company· General Assistance 
Keysor-Century Corp. - Catalogue typesetting and printing 
Lockheed (CALAC) - TV monitors 

Magic Mountain - Technical Assistance 
3M National Advertising · Billboards 

Rambling Rose Florist - Flowers 
Santa Clarita Moving and Storage - Transportation 

Southern California Automobile Club - Traffic 
Sunrise Spirits and Food Co.· Bar and Food 

Thacker Stationers - Decorations and Supplies 
Paul Troxell · Photography 

Valencia Florist - Flowers 
Roy Weber - Catalogue Design and Layout 

A special thank you to those persons unidentified as we go to press who will be helping the night of the auction. 



THE RULES OF THE AUCTION 
THE LIVE AUCTION 

1. The live auction will begin at 9 :00 pm and will run to approxi­
mately 11 :00 pm. It will consist of the voice auctioning of 
Items 1 through 50 in the order they appear in this catalogue 
and in the addendum. 

2. All bidding at the auction will require a bid number. Your 
personal bid number is located on the back of your catalogue 
along with your registration certificate and scrip. Fill out your 
registration card in advance to avoid congestion at the en­
trance on the auction evening. A bid card is required for all 
bidding and purchasing of items. Please save your number 
and keep your bid card with you at the auction. 

3. During the live auction, when you want to bid on an item, 
wave your porn-porn or bid card as frantically as possible to 
attract the auctioneer's or spotter's attention. If you win an 
item, immediately announce your bid number to the auc­
tioneer or spotter and remain in your seat. 

4 . A "runner" will bring a sales slip directly to you, indicating 
the prize you have purchased and the amount of your winning 
bid. After signing this slip, you are free to proceed to the cash 
tables to pay for your item and pick up your prize. If you 
wish, you may wait until the end of the evening and pay for all 
your purchases at one time at the cash table. 

5. All prices are subject to the 6% California sales tax which will 
be added to the amount of your purchase. 

6. You will note that on the back of your catalogue there is 
$10.00 worth of scrip. This scrip may be used by you as a 
credit to the purchase of any item that you may buy. The 
scrip may not be accumulated to pay the entire purchase price 
of any given item. It may be used only by you. It may be 
used as a credit on either the live or the silent auction. Scrip 
will not be accepted for either drink or raffle tickets. 

AUCTION GOURMET DINNER 
This year the Boys' & Girls' Club is proud to present a pre­
auction gourmet dinner for $100.00 per couple for the first 100 
couples who purchase tickets. The tickets will be sold on a first 
come, first serve basis. Dinner guests must also purchase an 
auction catalogue. The purchasers of tickets will be allowed 
to enter the dining room at CalArts at 5 :00 pm on the day 
of the auction. Dinner will begin promptly at 5 : 30 pm. Compli­
mentary wine will be served to all dinner guests and they shall 
also be entitled to reserved seats at the auction. 

GENERAL RULES 
1. The Boys' & Girls' Club requires that all prizes be paid for in 

full at the auction. Payment may be made by cash, check, 
BankAmericard, VISA, or Master Charge . 

2. Unless otherwise specified, all auction items and services must 
be used within one year from June 11, 1978. Unless otherwise 
specified or stated by the donor, all items are transferrable 
from the winner to another person. 

3. According to the Internal Revenue Service, only the amount 
paid for an auction prize "in excess of the actual cash value of 
that prize" is tax deductible. A written receipt indicating 
such an amount, for tax purposes, will be issued to you after 
the auction at your request. 

4. All sales are final. However, the Boys' & Girls' Club will 
refund the full purchase price of any item where there is a 
failure of performance either on the part of the Boys' & Girls' 
Club or on the part of the donor. 

5. All winning bidders are to report to the cashier's table to pay 
for the items and to claim their prizes. Any bidder not making 
arrangements for payment at the cashier's table by 12: 30 am, 
may, at the discretion of the Boys' & Girls' Club, forfeit his 
right to purchase the item and it will be made available to the 
next highest bidder. 

6. All items should be removed from the premises on the night of 
the auction. In the event you cannot remove your purchases 
that evening, then you must do so between 12 noon and 5 pm 
on Sunday, June 11, 1978. If you wish to do otherwise, prior 
arrangements must be made by either the purchaser or the 
donor. 

THE SILENT AUCTION RULES 
1. The silent auction will begin at 7 :30 pm and will consist of 

written bidding on approximately 300 items posted on the bid 
boards along the walls. Nine groups of bid board items are 

listed in this catalogue. Additional items will be added to 
group 10 and will be listed in the addendum, published just 
before the auction. 

2. Each item can be located acording to its group number. Bids 
will be accepted on each item until the board closes. The 
following are the closing times: 

Group 1 Items 101-130 Closes 8:30 
Group 2 Items 201-230 Closes 8:50 
Group 3 Items 301-330 Closes 9:10 
Group 4 Items 401-430 Closes 9 :30 
Group 5 Items 501-530 Closes 9: 50 
Group 6 Items 601-630 Closes 10:10 
Group 7 Items 701-730 Closes 10:30 
Group 8 Items 801-830 Closes 10:50 
Group 9 Items 901-930 Closes 11:10 
Group 10 Items 1001 & up Closes 11 :30 

3. All items in the silent auction have bid sheets attached or 
affixed nearby. Persons desiring to bid must do so by legibly 
writing their name, bid card number, and the amount of the 
bid on the bid sheet. Any bid without a bid card number will 
be automatically disqualified. At the time of the closing of 
the particular group of silent auction items, there may be held 
a mini-live auction in the event that two or more presons are 
bidding on an item, see below. 

4. Each bid sheet notes a minimum value by which the existing 
bid must be increased in order to constitute a higher valid bid. 
Each new bid must be written on the uppermost blank line 
available on the bid sheet. 

5. All bids must be in even dollar amounts (no cents). Any bid 
which includes cents ( other than $.00) will be automatically 
disqualified. 

6. The bid boards will be closed approximately at the times 
stated here in the catalogue. However, the official closing will 
be that time when the Boys' & Girls' Club Official actually 
removes the bid sheet from the board. 

7. In the event that bidding is still in progress when the Boys' & 
Girls' Club Official attempts to close the board, the Official 
shall conduct a mini -live auction on the spot allowing all 
persons wishing to bid to do so and shall determine the win­
ning bidder, subject to rule 8 below. 

8. After the bid board is closed, the bid sheet will be taken to the 
item verification table. At this time, the validity of all bids 
will be verified (bid number, even dollar bids, minimum 
increase, etc . ). The highest valid bid will be declared the 
winner and the decision of the Operations Official will be 
final. Shortly after the board is closed, an Official shall post 
the bid number of the winning bidder on the board. 

Another ADDED ATTRACTION 
will be the publication of a "mini-logue" which will 
be given to all auction guests on the night of the 
auction. It will contain less expensive items that will 
be sold at a "guess the correct price" format. Details 
will be given in the mini-logue. 

ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS 
This catalogue contains only those items available at the time of 
publication. A special addendum, to be published and given to 
each guest at the auction, will list an additional group of bid 
board items. The addendum will also list all corrections and 
deletions necessary for any item published in this catalogue. 

BANKAMERICARD AND MASTER CHARGE ACCEPTED 
Master Charge, VISA, BankAmericard cards will be accepted at 
the auction for all expenses and purchases, including admission 
catalogues, bar and raffle tickets, and for the purchasing of all 
auction prizes. The Boys' & Girls' Club is indebted to Security 
Pacific National Bank, Newhall Branch and to Bank of America, 
Newhall Branch, for providing this special service to us. 

. 



THE 
LIVE AUCTION 

1 THIS LI'ITLE PIGGY WENT TO AUC-
TION. You'll go hog wild over this 225 

pound porker. As you admire this sow, think-­
Barbecued Spareribs, Juicy Chops and maybe 
Chitlins. You '11 be "bringing home the bacon" 
on this one! Can be purchased "live" or in freezer­
ready packages. 

Greg Ross & Linda Mueller 

2 TOP THIS TOPLESS OFFERING. A 
stag party cake. The Executive at the 

Boys' & Girls' Club will provide a man or woman 
to jump topless from a huge cake at your social 
gathering. Spice up that dull board meeting with an 
eye filling girl or guy. 

Anonymous 

3 DEAR HUNTERS. How would you like 
to improve your aim with this fabulous 

Model 870 Remmington 12 gauge field grade shot 
gun. 

Oak Tree Gun Club 
Boge Mercer 

4 HOB-NOB WITH THE STARS. Enjoy 
V.I.P. status among the stars at the Uni­

versal Studios. A special tour for four persons 
through this fantastic movie studio. Not the usual 
commercial tour, V.I.P. tours are reserved for heads­
of-state and celebrities. You'll have your own special 
guide and special vehicle. Get a view of behind-the­
scenes action. See live filming on the sound stages. 
Be on the watch for your favorite movie personali­
ties as you lunch in the private commissary. No 
children under 12. 

Universal Studios 

5 ROPE IT IN. Become a performing 
protege of world famous trick roper, 

Montie Montana. Montie will give you a private 
lesson, demonstrating his hemp-hurling skills and 
sleight of hand. A must for any serious cowpuncher. 

Montie Montana 
4 

6 CABIN FEVER. The Pine Mountain 
Club is a private recreation area of 3000 

acres just 58 miles from the Santa Clarita Valley at 
the 6000 ' elevation. Family recreation includes 
tennis, swimming, 3-par golf, horseback riding and 
hiking. You will stay in a new two-story cabin, 
with three bedrooms, a fireplace, and massive porch 
hanging into the tree tops. Sleeps 8 comfortably. 
One week at a time convenient to both parties. 

Sharon and Lou Reiter 

7 WARD OFF THE DEPRESSION. There's 
enough salami here to last the decade. An 

8-foot long, jumbo, Italian Salami. Delicious eating! 
Bob Edmunds 

8 SAILING, SAILING. Go sailing by the 
Light of the Silvery Moon upon Moon­

light Bay in this 14 foor Sunfish yellow sailboat. 
This Sunfish is used but in excellent condition. You 
will enjoy many hours of sailing upon Lake Castaic 
or anywhere else you choose. 
Mr. & Mrs. Charles Montante 

9 LEAVE THE DRIVING TO US! A lux­
ury motorcoach trip to Tahoe and back 

for two persons, three nights at Lake Tahoe Inn. All 
twin-bedded rooms. Motorcoach tour of Virginia 
City and Carson City. Tour Director's Cocktail & 
Dinner Party. Baggage handling, all taxes and gra­
tuities are included. Fully escorted. 

Home Savings 
Robert Galea 

10 NO WOOLY MAMMOTH THIS ONE! 
Instead, five week days of fresh moun­

tain air, summer or winter, ski or sun bathe. Mam­
moth Condominium, sleeps 6, fully furnished, 
linens included. Enjoy the pool, sauna and jacuzzi. 
Maid service provided after your 5-day stay. No 
holidays. Please give one month's notice. Use be­
fore June 1, 1979. 

Dr. and Mrs.· Allan Fine 



11 PALATIAL PATIO. Now you can have 
that patio you have been saving for. New­

hall Ready-Mix will deliver enough cement for a 10' 
x 15' x 4" patio slab to your home. Charles R. 
Willette, General Contractor, will form and finish 
the cement. (Patio must be within 100' of an area 
accessible to a cement truck.) Charles R. Willette 
will grade the patio. Price does not include hauling 
material from the site. If it is necessary to pump the 
cement into the patio area, buyer must rent the 
cement pump. Anawalt Lumber Company will sup­
ply the material for a 12' x 16' patio cover, delivery 
not included. Charles R. Willette, Contractor, will 
install the patio. Buyer must pay the cost of build­
ing permit. 

National Ready-Mix Company 
Charles R. Willette, General Contractor 
Anawalt Lumber & Material Company 

12 A PERFECT SNOW JOB. For your next 
jaunt to the Arctic - or just a romp at 

Mt. Pinos. This one's for the Byrds (Admiral, that 
is). Tough, well engineered engine, Mukuni slide 
valve carburetors, high voltage magneto ignition 
system. Hydraulic disc brakes and Steel skis with 
extra long skags. This snowmobile is a must to 
accompany that mountain retreat. 

Hydraulic Research 

13 SKI NUTS, you'll love getting bound up 
in these bindings. One pair of Rexel Skis 

and one pair of Look G. T. Bindings. This fabulous 
auction item includes custom fitting. 

Valley Sporting Goods 
5 

THE 
LIVE AUCTION 

14 ON THE ROAD TO SHANGHAI AND 
POINTS NORTH. There's more to Chi­

nese food than rice · and egg rolls. Dinner for 
ten at the China Palace Restaurant. Try a few 
dishes from the menu and some rare delicacies that 
are not on the menu, prepared by experienced 
chefs. Gourmet dining at its finest. Two bottles of 
wine and 5 - 7 days notice is required. 

China Palace Restaurant 

15 Bottoms UP! Celebrate the Auction 
tonight with the grandest bottle of French 

wine: a genuine "Methuselah" of champagne! This 
24 inch tall bottle contains over seven fifths of Cor­
don-Rouge "Brut" champagne, produced by G. H. 
Mumm & Company, one of the finest champagne 
houses in the world. Normally unavailable in this 
country, this bottle has been flown in from France. 
It's chilled tonight to drink at the Auction - if 
you 've got the class and the money. 

Dr. XX Newhall 

16 CAPITOL INVESTMENT. One adult and
one student will fly to Sacramento for a 

day with Assemblyman Bob Cline. The Assembly­
man will show you the workings of state govern­
ment on a personal tour and you can watch the 
legislature if it's in session. Your excursion includes 
air transportation, lunch and a fine dinner. 

Assemblyman Bob Cline 

17 A UNIQUE AND BEAUTIFUL PEND-
ANT OF FINE JEWELRY consisting of 

a fresh water pearl, wrapped in brightly polished, 14 
karat yellow free formed gold, accented by 18 
points of fine quality, full cut, matched .diamonds. 
Complete with 14 K gold rope chain. 

Valencia Jewelers - Mr. Dunn 

18 CROSS UNDER THE BRIDGE, cross 
under the bridge, leave your worries be­

hind you, cross under the bridge in a Play-Mate 
Houseboat. Cruise Lake Shasta in luxury for one 
week. Take a mob of ten with you. Each boat is 
completely equipped with everything but food, 
cards and dice. 

Bridge Bay Resort and Marina 
Redding, California 



THE 
LIVE AUCTION 

19 TRIGGER. A beautiful brown and white 
seven year old miniature gelding. A great 

addition to any stable and a marvelous pet for any 
little person. Come on, be an indulgent parent or 
grandparent. 

Magic Mountain Animal Farm 

20 BETTER THAN AGENT 007. You can 
be the owner of a Mark 900 Attache 

Phone. Concealed within this top grain leather 
briefcase is a self-contained antennae, puch button 
control panel, conference speaker and combination 
lock for security. The phone itself is solid state, has 
eleven channels and automatic dial capability. It is 
completely portable, weighing approximately 14 
pounds, with re-chargeable NiCad batteries, it can 
be used anywhere for the busy business man who 
needs instant communication. 

Canyon Communications Corporation 

21 MOUNTAIN RETREAT. Enjoy the 
magic of Lake Arrowhead and environs. 

This A-frame cabin is adjacent to the 10th fairway 
of the Lake Arrowhead Country Club Golf Course. 
Three bedrooms accommodate up to ten in this 
ideal retreat. You will be just one mile from the lake 
and you can go fishing, or swimming and hiking. 
Christmas and Easter vacations are excluded and it 
must be used before June 1, 1979, 

Charles and Peggy Rheinschmidt 

6 

2 2 DAY AT CALIFORNIA FASHION 
MART. A beautiful $100.00 new ensem­

ble to wear to a California Mart fashion show pre­
senting "opening lines" of the following season. 
Lunch at "Dales at the Mart" and working with Aggi 
and Margo filling in a few appointments for next 
season's buying. A fashion experience par excel­
ence awaits this lucky buyer. 

Aggie & Margo from Aggi's 

23 SLAVE-FOR-A-DAY. Let your legis-
lator know what it is really like to run a 

small business, be a housewife for a day, lay bricks 
or whatever. Assemblyman Chimbole will donate 
his personal services for one full day to the highest 
bidder. Available when the Assembly is not in 
session. 

Assemblyman Lawrence Chimbole 

24 MAMMOTH IN LUXURY. A fabulous 
four-day ski vacation for eight people, 

two families or all adults, at a luxurious condomin­
ium centrally located near Mammoth Mountain, ski 
capitol of the West. From Sunday afternoon to 
Thursday noon you'll have ideal accommodations: 
a completely furnished condominium, 2 bedrooms 
2 baths, with dishwasher, linens, color TV, pool, 
jacuzzi, 8 track stereo and a cozy fireplace. Sleeps 
eight in comfort. Available during this coming 
winter season only. October thru June, excluding 
Christmas, Easter vacation and other holidays. 

Lee and Diane Weber 

25 THE FRENCH HAVE A WORD FOR IT 
--AND A WINE TOO! Eonologists, Con­

noisseurs, Raconteurs and friends will applaud the 
French Wine Tasting for 16 with vintage wines such 
as Chateau La Fitte Rothschild, Mouton, Mareaux,
and vintage Ports. Sample cheeses and Hors 
d'oeuvre in your own "cellar" anytime before Oct­
ober 1978. Sunrise will provide the wines and ap­
petizers. 

Sunrise Spirits & Food Company 

26 BRACE YOURSELF! If, like many, 
your children are going to be needing 

braces soon, brace yourself. The Boys' and Girls' 
Club is privileged to offer for a bid a complete, full­
banded orthodontic case. This two-to-three year 
treatment involves straightening, aligning and 
bite-correcting for an adult or child. Average value 
for this treatment is between $1500 and $2000. 
Treatments must start before July 1, 1979 and do 
not include X-rays, orthodontal records or ex­
tractions, if they are necessary. 

Alan Z. Barbakow, D.D.S. 

27 GET IT OFF YOUR CHEST AND ONTO 
YOUR PERSONAL BILLBOARD! Your 

very own billboard for 30 days. 12' x 24' along a 
major thoroughfare in the Santa Clarita Valley. Say 
whatever you will. It will be professionally painted 
for you and all your friends and enemies to see. 

3M National Advertising Company 



28 A RACY DEAL. Three months of free 
use of a brand new, shiny 1978 Corvette 

right off the showroom floor of Vince Wiese Chev­
rolet. Cruise around town or to the beach. Insur­
ance and security agreement required. The rest is up 
to you. Value: Count the guys and gals you can 
pick up. 

Vince Wiese Chevrolet 

2 9 HERE COMES THE BRIDE. She will be 
beautiful in the lovely wedding gown of 

ivory quiana, re-embroidered alencon lace, bateau 
neck, lace-over cape, and long sleeves with sweeping 
train. Size 5-6. Wedding bells are ringing. Get the 
old shoes and rice ready. 

Chantilly Bridal Boutique 

30 TAHOE COUNTRY. Wonderful seven 
days in a lovely mountain home adjacent 

to the 15th fairway of the fabulous Tahoe Donner 
Championship Golf Course. Three bedrooms, loft, 
two baths, can accomodate up to 12 persons. Well 
appointed, with swimming, sauna, tennis, restaurant, 
beach clubhouse, etc. Must be used between May 1 
and June 30, 1979, holidays excluded. Security 
deposit required. 

Ray & Jackie Nichols 
7 

31 

THE 
LIVE AUCTION 

IT'S LONDON TIME: A birthday party 
for twenty kids and their chaparones. 

Your party will be picked up at your home by a red 
double decker London bus and transported to the 
Straw Hat Pizza Palace in either Newhall or Canyon 
Country. There everyone will be served pizza and 
soft drinks. David May, a professional photographer 
and the owner of the bus will take brown tintype­
like photos of each kid as a souvenir. Then each per­
son will be delivered to his or her home individually. 
Can you imagine the look on the faces of the child­
ren as they alight from a red double decker bus in 
front of their home for all to see??? 

David May 
Straw Hat Pizza Palace 

32 SOAK YOUR BLUES AWAY! In this 
5' x 3' redwood Hot Tub. Hydrotherapy 

baths have long been prescribed by doctors and fit­
ness experts. Relax those tired muscles and stimu­
late circulation. Installation and equipment package 
are not included. 

Gervasi Pools 

33 WARDING OFF TROUBLES. Lunch for 
two with Fifth District Supervisor Baxter 

Ward may help. Meet Joan Pinchuk at the Admin­
istrative Center in Valencia and she will chauffer 
your party to the Hall of Administration for execu­
tive style luncheon with Baxter. Tell him how it is. 
30 days notice required. 

Supervisor Baxter Ward 

34 DINE IN DECADENCE. Host your 
friends to a fabulously formal dinner for 

eight in the century-old Newhall Mansion in Piru. 
Pick from a list of suggested menus. You'll dine in 
an awesome redwood-panelled dining room, includ­
ing a four-course meal with vintage wines, cham­
pagne and silver service, served by a professional 
maid and butler. Tour the home and the grounds. 
This mansion has appeared on many TV thrillers 
and horror films. 

Mr. & Mrs. Scott Newhall 



THE 
LIVE AUCTION 

35 YOUR OWN LUV-BOAT, local Doctors 
have prescribed especially for you. A 

cruise for 2 along the Mexican Coast for three nights 
aboard a luxury liner. Activities galore, continental 
dining, exciting entertainment, comfortable state­
rooms, double rooms. From October - June. Must 
call one month in advance for reservations. 

Robley Evans, M.D. 
Roger Haring, M.D. 

John Lynch, M.D. 
Orville Weaver, M.D. 

Golden State Pharmacy 
The Drug Comer 

Valencia Pharmacy 

36 BADEN BADEN WAS NEVER THIS 
DELIGHTFUL. A luxurious Fiberglass 

Spa, top of the line quality in your choice of colors 
and shapes (round, square, or octagonal). Approx­
imately 7' diameter. Features built in bench and 
step-in shelf as well as skimmer and air blower 
system. Accommodates 7 to 9 adults, and is about 
3 feet deep. Equipment package and installation 
are not included. 

Bob's Spas 
Atlantis Mfg. 

37 GALLIVANT WITH GOLDWATER. Be 
your Congressman's special guest on a 

whirlwind tour of his very large district. Get the 
low-down on the Capitol Capers and how congress 
and a congressman operate. 

Congressman, Barry Goldwater 
20th District 

8 

38 SAN DIEGO RESPITE Your party of 
four ( 4) will board Amtrak for a leisure­

ly ride along the coast to fabulous San Diego. You 
will be met at the station by a Hertz Rent a Car that 
you may drive for one hundred miles. You will 
spend two ( 2) nigh ts and three ( 3) days at the Fab­
ulous Inn located in the famous Hotel Circle. We 
will give you complimentary tickets to Sea World, 
and a two hour excursion of San Diego Harbor. To 
top everything off you will receive two Fabulous 
Fling discount coupon books containing dining, 
entertainment and recreation discounts in the 
San Diego area. 

The Fabulous Inn 
Air Ease Travel Agency 

San Diego Harbor Excursion 
Sea World-San Diego 

39 YOU'VE COME A LONG WAY BABY. 
And so has your wife. Remember the old 

coal stove? It's come a long way too. Now it's a 
computerized microwave oven. This one will get 
you both out of the kitchen fast, with time for .. 
. . whatever! Litton 420 Memorymatic Microwave 
Oven. 

Santa Clarita National Bank 



40 ZING-ALONG-WITH A Z. For Z next 
three months you will zip around Z San­

ta Clarita Valley in style in a Datsun 280Z. Impress 
your friends, your girl, your kid brother with its 
smooth handling and powerful acceleration. In­
surance and security agreement required. 

Canyon Country Datsun 

41 DO THE BUMP. A deluxe bumper pool 
table, slate bed, deluxe covering and 

siding. Cues, balls and chalk are included. Tourna­
ment quality, standard size. 

Mr. & Mrs. Wallace Anderson 

42 TIPPECANOE AND TYLER, TOO! Here 
is a 1 7 footer built just for two! This 

dazzling, canary yellow canoe has sturdy fiberglass 
construction with foam floatation, two hardwood 
paddles are included. Save power, canoe with a 
friend. 

Gruber Systems, Inc. 

9 

THE 
LIVE AUCTION 

43 THE KIHEI SCENE, ISLE OF MAUI. 
Fly away to the Gold Coast of Maui. One 

week for two persons in a beautiful condominium. 
Enjoy a magnificent ocean view from your elegantly 
furnished accomodations. Swimming pool, two 
championship tennis courts, putting green, shuffle­
board, croquet, sauna and jacuzzi. Round trip 
economy flight and direct connections to Maui 
are included. Available September and October in 
1078 

or 
1979

· Geo. W. Ekins, DDS 
The Travel Bug 

The Fosters & The Jacobs 

44 FOR THE HOBO IN YOU! Put this 
trampoline out in your jungle. You'll 

flip over it. Experts require F.A.A. approval. 14' 
diameter, mat area 104 sq. ft., 100 springs. Comes 
with pad to cover springs. 

Herb Williams 

45 MYSTERY. A truly spectacular gift -
so outstanding it stays "under wraps" 

until the auctioneer reveals it. You '11 squeal with 
delight - or fright. 

Anonymous 

46 BACCHUS WOULD STAGE A BAC-
CHANALIA over this case of rarewine. 

Brunello Di Montalcino 1970 vintage ( only 14 
cases in the world). A glorious, expensive, elegant, 
rewarding and distinguished red wine from Tuscany 
south of Siena. Let the revelry begin! 

Sunrise Spirits and Food Co. 



THE 
LIVE AUCTION 

4 7 THE ICE MAN COMETH. Complete 
your recreation room with this Ice Hoc-

key electrified wonder. Lights blaze and whizzes 
whiz. Become the big winner by taking this home 
for family fun . 3' high and 8 ' in length. 

Mr. & Mrs. George Steinbruecker 

48 BEST SEAT lN THE HOUSE with a res­
ervation of the head table at the Auction 

of 1979, for your party of eight. Includes 4 cata­
logues ( one for each couple) and 2 magnums of 
champagne. 

Boys' and Girls' Club 

50 SOUTH OF THE BORDER HIDEAWAY 
The heat is on in the States, time to skip 

the country to this south of the border hideaway 
in Mexico City. Ultimate privacy for two for a week 
at the El Presedente Chapultepec Hotel. You 're 
being followed by a mysterious character so it's a 
short hop to Acapulco and the Holiday Inn for 
another week. Bask in the Sun, incognito behind 
your dark glasses. Put on your best disguises for the 

10 

49 START YOUR OWN R.T.D. with a 1953 
Diesel Passenger Bus. Cart the kids, chauf­

fer your Club or organization, or transform this one 
into your own Van or Motorhome. Show your 
neighbor what mass transit is all about. 

Magic Motors 
Norm Gray 

guided tours of some of Mexico's history and local 
color. Live it up while you wait to be smuggled 
back into the states. 

Canyon Country Travel 
The Steinbergs 

Hotel El Presidente Chapultepec 
Mexico City 

Holiday Inn, Acapulco 
Perez, Perez & Perez Tours 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

101 CHANNEL FISHING CRUISE. A six 
hour trip for three aboard a 60-foot 

sport fishing boat, complete with fishing gear, gal­
ley, and fishfinder. Cruise the Santa Barbara Chan­
nel from Oxnard to the famous fishing grounds 
off Anacapa Island. All the salmon, bass and 
yellowtail you catch is yours to keep. 

Cisco-Oxnard 

102 A CLEAN SWEEP. No home should be 
without this crumb gobbler. A Douglas 

Super Power Broom, it is lightweight but powerful. 
It is the ideal tool for a quick clean up and will clean 
those hard-to-reach spots. 

A & G Vacuum, Sewing Machines 
& Typewriters - Newhall 

103 PRESIDENTIAL PORTRAIT. Ex-Pres-
ident Gerald R. Ford is gone, but not 

forgotten. He has donated this 8" x 10" portrait of 
himself and has personally autographed it. It is a 
souvenir that will appreciate in value year after 
year. 

President Gerald R. Ford 
11 

BMX COMPETITION 
BICYCLE 

104 MOTO CROSS BIKE. This BMX Prod-
ucts motocross bicycle is a winning per­

former. It 's strong rigid frame and wheels will 
transfer power to the ground and scoot you out in 
front and keep you there. It has heavy duty re­
inforced MX forks and heavy duty rat trap pedals. 
This is just the thing for you bicyclers who like 
motocross. 

BMX Products 

105 SHORT ON FINGERS & TOES? Do 
your counting on this Phoenix ESR-8 

electronic scientific calculator. This miracle of 
modern technology comes complete with recharge­
able batteries and AC adaptor. 

Lynne's Premiums 

106 REDECORATING? Now's your chance. 
$100 gift certificate to be applied toward 

the purchase of upholstering, carpeting, drapes, 
shutters, wallpaper or any combination. Get a head 
start with quality products at this unique shop. 

Draperies by Gonzales 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

107 BOOKWORMS ALERT. A best seller's 
library. Beautiful hard-bound books of 

great variety: autobiographies, best sellers and 
exposes, includes David Frost's new works and 
Nixon interviews. 

Surety Savings 
Sara Faye Wood, Vice President 

108 ARE YOU READY FOR ANEW COAT? 
An asphalt driveway sealcoat. Have your 

driveway sealcoated for longer life and better looks. 
Up to 1000 square feet will be coated in the Santa 
Clarita or the San Fernando Valley. 

Packaged Parking, Inc. 

109 LEGAL SERVICES. Four hours of 
legal service in the area of estate planning 

which will include consultation, advising and prep­
aration of estate planning documents such as wills 
or trusts. 

R.A. Patterson, Attorney 

110 WILY WILLY'S DONE IT AGAIN. 
A gift certificate from Willy's Store for 

Men. Improve your image with Willy's fashion­
conscious clothes. Fifty dollars worth of finery. 
Fathers' Day is almost here! 

Willy's Store for Men 

111 CARTED AWAY. A golfer's delight. 
Fees for two foursomes at the Vista 

Valencia Golf Course. Plus powered golf carts to 
whisk your parties from tee to tee. Valid weekdays 
except holidays through December 31, 1978. Fore! 

Vista Valencia Golf Course 

112 JOHNNY WILL DO IT. $50 gift certifi­
cate for domestic auto parts: shock ab­

sorber, fuel pump, ignition, carburetor, generator, 
what-have-you. 

Johnny Smith 
Johnny's Auto Parts 

113 SMOKE! Two smoke alarms will be in­
stalled in your home free of charge. These 

are the latest in safety devices and no house should 
be without one. 

Jack Webb - Liberty Alarms 

12 

114 A COLORFUL EXPERIENCE - Senna 
Cosmetiques. Two make up lessons in­

clude complete analysis of facial structure, life style, 
colour spectrum of person, application techniques. 
Personal make-up for the person plus latest con­
cepts. Also included is a unique portrait painted 
with actual make-up. 

Senna Cosmetiques 

115 GOT A YEN FOR CRAYONING? A 
dozen giant Gravette coloring books 

1 ½ feet wide by 2 feet high with large illustrations 
and descriptive information in large lettering on the 
left. 

Recreational Opportunities, Inc. 

116 THE PROPHETESS PREDICTS! You'll 
love your new appearance by Cassandre 

2000. Two haircuts and styling (blow dry only) for 
one person. Also, one conditioning for your hair. 
You must make the appointment two weeks in 
advance. 

Cassandre 2000 
Tony Garcia 

11 7 HOW GREEN IS MY VALLEY? Help 
keep the Santa Clarita Valley green and 

golden with this selection of native trees and shrub­
bery. Includes an oak tree, a joshua, a yucca and 
other succulents. Beautiful and well adapted to 
the climate. 

Canyon County Formation Committee 

118 FRAMED BIBLE PAGE. Authenticated, 
beautiful Latin Bible, the original page 

dated 1700 A.D. beautifully framed. An unusual 
and handsome addition to your home. 

Philip Pass 

119 GOT A BUG OR A RABBIT OR ANY 
OTHER TYPE OF VOLKSWAGEN? 

Keep that VW engine running smooth with this life­
time oil change for as long as you own the car or 
take out the value of this item in Volkswagen ac-
cessories. 

Kendon Valley Volkswagen 
Mike Urioste 



THE SILENT -AUCTION 

120 GIRL AND THE YELLOW ROSE. A 
little girl modeling mommy's hat and boa, 

admires herself in this captivating oil. 
Patricia Glasco 

121 NO KIDDING, ANOTHER KID! A baby 
goat is lovable and intelligent and makes 

a wonderful pet for anyone. Not yet born as of 
this printing, it could be a Saanen, Nubien or Alpine 
breed. Try to get our goat on this one. 

Mr. & Mrs. Gerald Heidt 

12 2 THOROUGHLY MODERN MILLIE never 
looked as good as you, will in this authen­

tic blouse from the wardrobe of Julie Andrews. The 
label has her name, date and designer. Impress 
friends and enemies alike if you 're small enough to 
wear it. 

Jan Heidt 

12 3 ALL IN THE FAMILY. An unforgettable 
outing for a family who plays together. 

A complete tour of the Newhall Fire Station will 
include lunch with the firecrew members, topped 
with a ride on the big red firetruck. 

L.A. County Fire Dept. 

124 TAX PLANNING. Have problems with 
taxes? Need expert advice? Condie and 

George, local Certified Public Accountants, will give 
you 4 hours of tax planning to be used in one 4-
hour session or two 2-hour , sessions. Condie and 
George are leading tax accountants in our valley. 

Condie and George 

125 CAMPFIRE COMPANION. What 's a 
campfire without hot chocolate? These 

two cases of Carnation Instant Cocoa Mix will warm 
you on a cold night. Just add hot water and a hand­
ful of marshmallows. 

Carnation Company 

126 RUB A DUB DUB! Let North Hills Car 
Wash keep your car clean. 20 car washes 

for a shiny clean car. Keep that "Model A" pol­
ished. 

North Hills Car Wash 
13 

12 7 CONDITION THAT HAIR! An assort-
ment of hair-organic products, including 

shampoo, conditioners, thermo styling mist, and 
setting lotions. This six months ' supply of products 
is used widely by professional beauticians and hair­
stylists. The package also contains a hairdryer and 
curling iron. 

Nutress Laboratory 

128 TILE, TILE, TILE!! Are you going to 
retile that floor or sink? If so, enjoy 

this $50.00 gift certificate to be applied toward a 
purchase of tile products. 

California Tile Center 

12 9 HORSIE SET. Do you want to belong to 
an exclusive group? If so, enjoy these 

eight 1 hour horseback riding lessons for one. This 
includes mount and tack and is western style only. 

Janet Smith Stables 

130 COMPACT CONCERT. No need stand-
ing in long lines to buy tickets to con­

certs this summer. You can carry the concert with 
you with this portable AM/FM Cassette Recorder. 
This Superscope Model CR1400 will both record 
and play your favorite music wherever you go. 

Kimberly and Lisa Duggan 

CLOSES 8:30 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

201 STAR STUDDED BREEDING, FOR 
YOUR MARE. Arabian Stallion. Horse 

breeding: Black Arabian Stallion, Khetz. The 
glamour of the world's most beautiful horses, the 
Arabians, combined with the mystique of the rare 
black color! A grandson of Whitey II, the famous 
Arabian stallion liberated by General Patton in 
World War II. The mare must be in good, breedable 
condition, verified by veterinary examination. 
Bullock's Veterinary Hospital offer services for the 
culture and examination to verify suitable condition 
of the mare is offered in conjuction with breeding 
to the black Arabian stallion, Khetz. 

Saddletree Arabians 
Harry Fedderson & James Bullock, D. V.M. 

2 0 2 STUDY THIS "MUG SHOT" CARE-
FULLY! The U.S. House of Represent-

atives Seal is a dead give-away. A distinctive dona­
tion from U.S. Congressman Barry Goldwater, Jr. 
Big enough for a large drink of Kool-aid, an ice 
bucket, a flower pot, a vase or self protection in 
case of a mugging or do your own mugging. 

Congressman Barry M. Goldwater, Jr. 

203 CITY SLICKERS AND HAYSEEDS 
will agree. Boys and girls ages 5 through 

12 will experience the rural environment of a unique 
pre-school summer day camp which includes a barn, 
farm animals, fruit orchards and gardens. The camp 
porvides fun, friendship and a variety of activities 
including camp cookery, tennis and swimming 
lessons, horseback riding, woodworking, home­
making, animal husbandry and much more. This 
item is the first session, two days a week - Tuesday 
and Thursday, June 19 to July 7; four weeks dura­
tion. Great experience for your youngster. 

Town & Country Farm School 
14 

204 WHEN EDISON FAILS! Then you will 
have your hurricane lamp. 30" tall, 

white glass, Flemish finish metal base with hand 
painted pink wold roses. 

Maria Escobar 

205 A HAIRY DEAL Keep your men looking 
neat. 6 months of haircuts for father and 

son, or any two people. Skillful precision cuts. Half 
a year of good grooming. 

Harry B. Craig 
Hairy's Barbershop 

206 BASK WITH THE BASQUES. Have a 
party for friends or family. Sumptuous 

18-course dinner, served at 6 o'clock PM on the 
second Sunday of every month. Great atmosphere 
and a unique way to celebrate that special occasion. 

Frank & Lee Turner 
Newhall Bowl, Inc. 

2 0 7 TWO CAN LIVE AS CHEAPLY AS ONE! 
RACCOONS THAT IS! An original line 

drawing on genuine leather done with attention to 
detail and a flair for animals. Playful raccoons are 
well set off by an oaken frame. 

Arthur S. Miller Mfg. Co. 

2 08 MAG WHEELS. These Mag Wheels will 
give your car the look of a champ. Made 

of one-piece precision cast aluminum, they fit both 
drum and disc brakes. Applicable for use with 
Radial tires, they are universal for Ford, G.M. and 
Chrysler products. 

J. & J. Tire Center 

209 HEY GANG, LET'S GO ON A HAY-
RIDE!! Hay, straw and the intoxicating. 

smell of an evening in the Santa Clarita Valley. 
Take friends or give your teenager this hayride for 
25 people. Back to the days of real horse power 
with an experienced driver at the reins. 

Rancho San Francisquito 
Denzel Cameron 

210 YOU MAY HA VE A BIT OF TROUBLE 
GETTING OFF YOUR HIGH HORSE! 

Ten one-hour, semi-private riding lessons for two 
persons. English or Western style riding two times 
a week for five weeks. Mount, tack and happy 
landings provided. 

Don-E-Brook Farms 
Steve Cochet 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

211 SCULPTURED WOODEN WINE RACK 
COMPLETE WITH 12 BOTTLES OF 

PREMIUM WINES. Entertain your friends with 
Assumption Abbey Pinot Chardonnay, Emerald 
Riesling, Vin Rose and Cabernet Sauvignon, the 
most sought after wines. All this from California's 
oldest continuously operated business. Also in­
cluded "The Wine Drinker's Journal" the perfect 
way to remember those great wines. 

Brookside Winery 
Van Nuys 

212 CORPORATION? A respected local 
law firm will perform all services nec­

essary to form a General Business Corporation for 
a business having no more than ten stockholders. 
These services include drafting the Articles of In­
corporation,. By-laws and the Minutes of the first 
meeting. Stock will be issued under the California 
Close Corporation exemption law (Corporations 
Code, Sec. 25102h). Purchaser will have to pay the 
applicable taxes, filing fees and costs of corporation 
Minute Book, Seal and Stock certificates -- approx­
imately $355.00. 

Lowder, Hon & White 
Attys. at Law 

213 THE TWENTIES REVISITED. Here's 
your chance to get a Lewis lcart print 

and framing demonstration. The artist was famous 
in the 1920 's. This print will be custom framed by 
"The Wallnut". Also in your home, an exclusive 
design consultation and demonstration for your­
self and a ·group of friends on all aspects of custom 
framing graphic art, needle art, and one free framing 
of your own graphic art or photo up to 16" x 20". 

The W allnut Gallery 
Gloria Aulbach 

214 QUEEN FOR A DAY - OR YEARS! 
Make your bed in a royal fashion with an 

alberbello bedspread and pillow sham. Hand made 
in Italy ... Queen size ... Dark blue, light blue & 
white. 

Carol Mccutchan 

15 

215 DECORATE YOUR WINE CELLAR, 
Home, or what have you? 3 charming 

portraits, fetchingly mounted on wooden grape 
trays, will grace your home. 

Deveney Shell Station 
Ron Deveney 

216 STOP THE POPULATION EXPLOSION. 
One spay-hysterectomy on a small or 

medium size dog or cat complete with all vaccina­
tions. Keep the pet population under control. 

Newhall-Saugus Pet Clinic 
Dr. Richard Kost 

21 7 SHIPBOARD ROMANCE. A romantic 
overnight on board the Queen Mary . 

Dream of the rich, the famous and the rulers who 
made the trans-Atlantic voyages on board the Great 
Lady will fill your night . Walk the Promenade - dine 
in the great salon - tour the Cousteau Museum. 
You '11 enjoy 2 days, an elegant stateroom overnight 
and 2 tour tickets on the Queen. 

Queen Mary Hyatt Hotel 
Queen Mary Tour 

218 IT'S AN OPEN AND SHUT CASE. 
Window shutters 1 ¼" - up to 2½" blades 

are custom made to fit up to a 5' x 5' opening 
(window or door). Design Showcase manufactures 
their own products. Made of sugar pine, custom 
stained or any color paint to match your decor. 
Opening is completely framed of the same material. 

Design Showcase 
Julie Twedell 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

219 STOP BEING A 98 POUND WEAKLING. 
Be the guy who kicks sand in his eyes! 

Build up or shape up at the Valencia Health Club. 
One full year's membership for one man. Use of all 
machines, pulley, weights and barbells, including 
medically supervised dietary consultation and 
sauna baths. 

Valencia Health Club 

2 2 0 MUSIC FOR A SPECIAL OCCASION. 
Strains of Guy Lombardo were never like 

this! Swing and sway, hustle and boogie with these 
award winning musicians. The progressive rock 
band "Premonition" composed of 3 Hart High 
Chieftan grads, Frank Sarro, Greg Pagano and 
Paul Hirschman will play for 3 hours at your party 
or your teenager's Special Event. 

"Premonition" 
Frank Sarro 

2 21 DOWN BY THE OLD MILL STREAM. 
"Ye Olde Mill", an original line drawing 

on genuine leather done with careful attention to 
detail, yet a freedom and grace of form. An oak 
frame sets off this pastoral scene. 

Arthur S. Miller Mfg. Co. 

2 2 2 FUN'S A POPPIN'! The whole family 
will be delighted with this offering. 

Tickets for 4 to Magic Mountain, Lion Country 
Safari, Marineland and Knott's Berry Farm. 

Lion Country Safari 
Knott 's Berry Farm 

Magic Mountain 
Marineland 

2 2 3 PINK PERFECTION. Jack Winter poly­
ester pink pants suit with matching scarf. 

Washable, wearable, beautiful. Size 14. 
Alma's Fashions 
Canyon Country 

2 24 OLDEST OF THE OLD. Enjoy this 
framed authentic antique page from a 

plant and herb book printed in 1640 A.D. 
Philip Pass 

16 

2 25 IT'S APPAULING! Yes, it's a beautiful 
14 Karat gold, fashion ring by Pauling. 

Set with 2 green tourmaline stones, this ring would 
be a welcome addition to your jewelry collection. 

Pauling & Company 

226 ANTIQUE BUFFS ALERT! A genuine 
antique Avery scale made in England, 

arranged with natural dry flowers. Earth tones -
eucalyptus, safflower blossoms, gypsophilia - bring 
out the charm of this unique old scale. Own a 
piece of history. 

O'Malley's Flowers, AISD 
Louise Ackerman 

2 2 7 WE GOT STEAM HEAT AND CLEAN 
WITH IT TOO. Steam cleaning of four 

rooms and a hall of carpet. For that long overdue 
spring cleaning. Now's the time. 

Don's Carpet Cleaning 
Don Verwers, II 

2 2 8 IS YOUR WAGON DRAGGIN? Have the 
dents taken out of your car or buggy. 

$250.00 worth of body work and painting. 
Vince Wiese Chevrolet 

G. Smith 

2 2 9 UNDEREQUIPPED? Put some life into 
your game with this professional Racquet­

ball Racquet and Ball Saver by Gexco. The racquet 
is a carbon composite construction with quadiform 
shape and a large sweet spot. The ball saver is a 
storage container designed to maintain the pressure 
of new racquet balls. Make of A.B.S. Plastic. Your 
balls will last a lifetime. 

Jack Goldwater 
I 5 TheNewhall Gexco 

2 3 0 A PIECE OF THE RANCH? Check the 
market today. The best investments are 

growth stocks and here are five shares of the best -
NEWHALL LAND AND FARMING. Invest now! 

Dean Witter Reynolds 
Newhall - Valencia Offices 

CLOSES 8:50 



THE SILENT .AUCTION 

3 0 FOR THE ADVENTUROUS WOMAN 
ONLY. Jean Harlow · would have loved 

this one. A peach double nylon gown and peignoir 
trimmed in sensuous maribou fur. Perfect for that 
second honeymoon, or .... ?? 

Lingerie by Lyn-Mari 

302 SKATE BOARD. This magnum-high 
velocity skate board capable of making 

your skate boarder a champion in many circles. In 
the 1920's, roller skates were in, now we have skate 
boards to take you to the 23-skidoo ! 

Canyon Cyclery 
Canyon Country 

303 SCENIC FLIGHT OVER THE SANTA 
CLARITA VALLEY. This is an ideal 

gift for three persons who enjoy the scenic wonders 
of the Santa Clarita Valley from the mountains to 
the sea. Enjoy this brand new 1970 Cessna, Model 
172, as you see the head of the Santa Clara River 
and follow it as it winds through Acton, Agua 
Dulce, Canyon Country, Saugus, Valencia, Piru, 
Fillmore, Santa Paula and all points west. If you 
have never seen our wonderful valley from the air, 
this is a MUST. You will learn what it means to 
live in the Upper, not the Lower, Santa Clarita 
Valley. 

Jerry's Automatic Transmissions 
17 

304 WROUGHT IRON BAKER'S RACK. 
Four 38" x 72" Baker's shelves for the 

gourmet cook or those who would like to become 
cordon bleu chefs. Decorate your kitchen with 
this handsome furniture accessory. 

Carol Wynn - Gourmet House 

3 05 PHOTO FROM A SPY. This 18" x 18" 
color photograph of our entire valley was 

taken by a specially-commissioned NASA U-2 
reconnaissance plane on its flight on August 5, 1976. 
Shot at 62000 feet (12 miles up), the photo is 
centered over the Saugus Speedway and shows 
our entire valley from Val Verde to Pinetree, Cas­
taic Lake · to the San Fernando Valley. Taken in 
infra-red color, green vegetation shows up as red 
and the brown hills appear blue. Excellent reso­
lution, you may even spot your own home. 

The Newhall Signal 

3 0 6 BIG MAC A 'IT ACK. Counter-attack 
that Big Mac attack with a complete 

meal for your family (husband, wife, and children 
only) once a month for one year. Your meal will 
be a choice of large sandwich, plus large fries, bev­
erage and one dessert item for each person in the 
family. 

McDonald's, Canyon Country 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

307 THESE BOOTS WERE MADE FOR 
WALKIN'-- and that's just what they'll 

do. On the night of the Auction, these boots 
might walk over to you. A pair of Tony Lama 
Boots, the cadillac of the boot industry. 

Newhall General Store 

308 TO THE LIONS!!! Throw that old pair 
of glasses to the Lions and use your 

lens cleaners on the car windows. You '11 never need 
them again when you 're fitted with this pair of soft 
contact lenses. You '11 see things you never saw 
before. 

Kenneth Weiner, O.D. - Canyon Country 

3 0 9 PICTURE A BUILDING IN FRANCE! 
A limited edition, signed and numbered 

silk screen by the esteemed artist, Stan Beckman. 
Showcase this beauty. 

Art Showcases - Joan & Travis Fetterolf 
Glendale 

310 WOW YOUR FRIENDS down at the 
speakeasy with your taste and verve. A 

peachy keen wardrobe of pants and shirts for men 
and/or boys. See how far your $75 gift certificate 
can go. 

Canyon Country Pants & Shirts 
18 

311 GET ON THE SLOPES IN FINE STYLE­
with these skis, boots and poles for four 

people for one weekend. Purchaser will have bind­
ing contract. 

Sandy's Ski & Sports 

312 ENTERTAIN YOUR TEENAGER'S 
FRIENDS and get a return on your 

investment at the same time with this used coin­
operated, 7-up machine in good working condition. 
When not is use, UN DO IT. 

Newhall Bowl Inc. 
Lee Turner 

313 ENTER THE WORLD OF HOUDINI! 
You and a guest will enjoy an evening 

of magic and dinner at the Magic Castle on any 
evening of your choice, Sunday through Thursday. 
Gentlemen must wear coat and tie and ladies even­
ing dress. No one under 21 years will be admitted. 

Magic Castle 
Hollywood 

314 WANT TO MAKE AN IMPACT? Rock­
well ½" air impact wrench (Model 2210) 

with exclusive heavy duty roller cam clutch. 250 
lb. torque. Lightweight - weighs only 5½ lbs. 

Curt and Jo Anne Darcy 

315 ENHANCE YOUR PROPERTY'S LOOKS 
and value with rustic pole fencing. High­

est bidder receives round lodge pole pine posts, 
rails and nails for 100 feet of fencing. These lodge 
pole pines come from Idaho and Oregon and are 
perfect for residential and ranch use. 

Rustic Fencing 
Mr. Longwill 

316 BEAT THE HIGH COST OF GROCER­
IES! $50 worth of certificates from Safe­

way grocery store will help you stock the larder. 
Safeway Stores, Newhall 

317 YES, WE HAVE NO BANANAS, BUT 
LOTS & LOTS OF ORANGES! We 

will send you a carton of succulent, juicy oranges 
each month for a full year. For the nautical types, 
Navel oranges, and for the provincial in spirit, 
Valencias - in season. Top notch vitamin "C" and 
you can't get skinned on this one. 

The Newhall Land & Fanning Co. 
Newhall Orchard 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

318 DOWN IN THE MOUTH? Chin up! 
We can fill these holes in your head 

(teeth) and make you come up smiling. $250 
worth of any combination of dental work desired. 

Dr. Patrick M. Shaughnessy 

319 GIVE THE MAILMAN A BREAK -
Keep your dog well fed with a full year's 

supply of Nutro Dog Food. The best you can get 
for your dog - and maybe it will speed up the mail 
delivery. 

Nutro Products, Inc. 
Dave Traitel 

3 2 0 PUPPETS FOR YOUR MOPPETS 
An outstanding Birthday Celebration 

for up to 100 guests (small fry), featuring a spec­
tacular Puppet Show performed by three pro­
fessional puppeteers. Presented at the Valencia 
Library during regular hours. Birthday cake and 
punch for all guests. 

Valencia Library, 
L.A. County Public Libraries 

321 DEEP IN THE HEART OF TAXES. 
The lights at night, are big and bright 

when you 're in the fight with your taxes. Enjoy 
a pleasant evening with a loaf, a jug of wine - and 
instead let the professionals burn their midnight 
oil for you. 1978 Income Tax Return - up to 
five schedules. Enrolled to practice before IRS. 

L. H. Garelick & Assoc. 
Lou Garelick 

3 2 2 GOT AN EYE FOR CHICKS? This 
" Chicken Factory" puts you in busin­

ess immediately. 6 patented Warren hens, 3 gal­
lon waterer, one 25 pound capacity feeder and 100 
pounds of laying mash (for the chickens). It's 
all you need to become a Gentleman Farmer. Egg 
City, watch out! 

Canyon Country Feed Bin 

323 IT'S TIME TO RE-TIRE! 1 set (4) of 
Goodyear American Eagle Radial tires, 

white wall, to include Federal & State sales taxes. 
Mounting, new valve stems and lifetime perfect 
computer balance. Free rotation every 5000 miles. 

Goodyear Tire Center of Newhall 

3 2 4 ON THE RAMP ARTS WITH THE P ASEO 
FL YER. Trade in your worn out treads 

for a new set of wheels. A 1978 Rampar, Raleigh 's 
new line of quality bikes in the style, size and color 
of your choice. It's a gas-saver, you'll reduce pol­
lution, and keep in shape. 

Raleigh Cycle Center 
Larry Meredith 

3 2 5 ART OF THE TIMES. Paul Conrad, 
nationally famous editorial cartoonist of 

the Los Angeles Times, has had as adversaries over 
the past 10 years Presidents Nixon, Ford and Car­
ter. Conrad has donated a lithograph of one of 
his favorite cartoons of 1977, which has been fram­
ed and personally autographed by the artist. 

Mr. Paul Conrad 
19 

3 2 6 PEGGY'S COVE. An . oil painting by 
Fillmore's artist, Larry Gandy, a retired 

motion picture art director, depicts a quiet, fishing 
cove, mostly blues. 

Larry Gandy 

327 BATH TUB GIN NEVER TASTED SO 
GOOD! Four onyx wine goblets. Out­

standing craftsmanship, incredible finish, pakis­
tanian onyx, unique, delicate, desirable, perfect 
for partying. 

Triple Arrow Rock Shop 

328 PIPE THIS ONE ON BOARD! An Ele-
gant evening on the town. Dine on steaks, 

roast, chops and Specialties of the House. Dinner 
for four persons with wine ( does not include 
cocktails). 

Sandpiper Inn 
Ron Colbert 

3 2 9 FLUID SUPPORT. This kingsize water­
bed mattress is for people who really 

like to get into sleepland. This mattress has a five 
year guarantee. 

California Waterbed 

330 THE SHRIMP BOATS ARE COMING 
and Mazatlan Jumbo Shrimps are in 

sight. Ten pounds of these briney beauties come 
frozen and uncooked in their shells. 

Blue Water Seafoods 
Dan Wood, owner 

CLOSES 9:10 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

4 0 1 WHAT TIME IS IT?? Enjoy this elegant 
gent's Croton terrestrial digital-quartz 

watch. Gold tone with light emitting diode readout. 
It is made by one of Americans oldest and finest 
watch makers. 

Newhall Jewelers 

4 0 2 TENNIS, ANYONE? Membership for one 
year in an exclusive tennis club. You can 

make reservations for tennis, racquet ball or hand­
ball as many as three months in advance of the date 
you want. It is a much sought after advance reser­
vation card for Oakwood. Be the first on your 
block to own one. Only a limited number will be 
sold. 

Oakwood - Tennis/Racquet Ball & Handball 

4 0 3 HAY IS FOR HORSES. And for hay-
rides, too. Circle K Stables puts them 

together to create an old-fashioned evening of fun
for a party of 25. Play in the hay and soak up the 
moon rays from your horse-drawn wagon. Then 
warm yourself by the flickering bonfire. Ah, those 
were the good ol' days. 

Circle K Stables 

404 TOOLS FOR THE HOME MECHANIC: 
Enjoy this 3 /8" driver socket set and this 

1/4 and 3/8" driver socket set. Also, a metric 
socket set included as well as a Mako Tool Box for 
which to put them all. Ideal for the home hobbyest 
or for those who like to do their own fixing-up. 

B. C. Auto Parts Inc. 
Don Starr Co. 

405 CART THE KIDS FOR A CAPER TO 
CARLS! One free meal for an entire 

family twice a month for one year. Good eating at 
Carls. Fill the family with hamburgers, malts and 
super sandwiches. 

Carl's Jr. 
Canyon Country 

406 TRAILER HITCH Want to get hitched? 
Put your travel trailer, house trailer, or 

boat or any other recreational vehicle on the ball 
with this Reese Class 3 under car receiver with the 
capacity of 10,000 G.V.W. and 1,000 pounds of 
hitch load. Your choice of weld-on or bolt-on 
installation. Must be installed no later than 
November 30, 197 8 and includes parts and labor for 
attaching the hitch to the car or truck only. 

Valley Welding Service 
20 

4 0 7 CAPODIMONTE These delicately hued 
and rarest flowers are truly from the top 

of the mountain. The famous silversmith, Gorham, 
has fashioned this magnificent porcelainized flow­
ered box. The acme of artistic perfection. 

Gorham Textron 

4 0 8 I'M BILL, FLY ME I will fly two guests 
to Catalina on my private brand new 

Cessna 1 72 and treat them to lunch at the Catalina 
Airport where the specialty of the house is a 
gourmet's delight, a Buffalo burger. Prior arrange­
ments must be made for a nice, clear weekend. 

Bill Richards 

409 MAGIC MAINTENANCE will gently and 
thoroughly remove the deeply embedded 

soil from your carpet, and leave no chemical residue. 
We agree to clean 1000 square feet of carpeting in 
the Santa Clarita Valley for the Boys' and Girls' 
Club. 

Magic Maintenance Service 
Carpet and Upholstery Cleaner 

410 HIPPOCRATIC OATH. Who is your 
favorite doctor? Here is an authentic 

antique. It is a page from a book printed in 1500 
A.D. and contains the hippocratic oath in Latin. 
An ideal decoration for a doctor's office. 

Philip Pass 

411 ESCAPE TO THE SEA. This 24" by 48" 
seascape is painted by Lillian Felton, one 

of Southern California's leading artists. This valu­
able work of art will certainly grace the wall of any 
office or home. 

Sperry-Univac 

412 STAY GREEN: An expert in the land-
scaping business will visit your home 

this fall and will provide and plant a suitable 15 
gallon tree and 3 flats of appropriate ground cover, 
either perennials or annuals. If this does not tickle 
your fancy, then they will give you one month 
free gardening services for your personal residence. 
Your choice. 

Stay-Green, Inc. 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

413 WHEN AUTUMN LEAVES START TO 
FALL. Light tan and pale brown shades 

comprise this beautiful leaf patterned 100% dupont 
orlon hand-knitted afghan. 72" long, 48" wide. 
Fringes on both ends. The ideal keep-warm while 
looking beautiful item. 

Mary Keelin 

414 BIO-RHYTHM CALCULATOR. Are you 
going to be up? Down? Or how high is 

up? Enjoy this life cycle bio-rhythm calculator 
which will help you predict your bio-rhythm cycle 
for each day. 

Casio Manufacturing 

415 CANDELABRA. Enjoy these two 3' high 
decorator candlesticks. You will see that 

they are made from ornate brass and are just the 
thing for your living room or den. 

Mr. and Mrs. Robert Thompson 

416 TACK, AND THAT AIN'T NO HAY! 
Need equipment for that new horse? This 

one includes a halter, a lead rope, a lunge line, one 
pair of shipping boots, a horse blanket and a saddle 
pad, all in red. 

New-Val Hay-Grain-Tack 
21 

41 7 THIS GIFT IS NOT FISHY Enjoy this 55 
gallon aquarium, equipped with fluores­

cent lighting, plants, decorator rock, a filter that will 
filter 300 gallons per hour for trouble-free mainten­
ance. Also included is an all-wood atlas main deck 
aquarium stand to complete the system. The mea­
surements of the tank are 48" long, by 13" wide, by 
20" tall. The stand height is 25 inches. 

Pet City 
Maury and Wendy Flemming, Owners 

Traditionals 
• Unexcelled American Craftsmanship 
• Common Sense Prices 

Imitated But Never Equalled 

15 chord BERKSHIRE 

Model 15EBH 

418 FIFTEEN CHORDS This beautiful Berk-
shire autoharp is without a doubt the 

favorite autoharp of them all. The laminated pin 
block, aluminum-styrene chord bars, motobridge, 
string anchor, top quality American strings and the 
superb all hollow body assembled by concerned 
American craftsmen, to provide an instrument 
you'll enjoy for years and years. The fifteen chords 
let you play in seven keys. 

Petrie Music 

419 EARLY AMERICAN DECOR: Enjoy 
this wash bowl and pitcher lamp made of 

fire ceramics with large beautiful roses around the 
base of the pitcher. This is all handmade and hand­
painted and stands 24" tall. A beautiful item for 
your den or your living room. 

Ben's Sporting Goods and Ceramics 

420 FOR SWINGER ONLY. Learn to swing 
with six golf lessons by Don Beal at 

Valencia Golf Course. Get into a new sport or get 
the edge on your golfing buddies. 

Valencia Golf Course 

421 THIS IS FOR YOU, SPORTS FANS 
Enjoy this national football league foot­

ball signed by all of the Rams players. 
The Los Angeles Boys' Club 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

4 2 2 PORCELAIN HANDCRAFTED VASE 
Potter Esta James has made and signed 

this unique handcrafted porcelain vase. Several 
shadings and designs intrigue the eye. This vase 
would be superb with either fresh or dried flowers. 

Patricia Glasco 

4 2 3 A NEW YOU!!! A complete fitness pro-
gram, including personalized supervision 

of figure improvement through fitness exercise, diet, 
and nutritional consultation for weight loss. In­
cludes the use of all facilities which include sauna, 
jacuzzi, and revolutionary concept of exercise 
through music and free-form dance. Sorry, this 
offer is only good for the lady of the house. 

Steve Davis 
Fitness and Beauty Center 

424 ANIMAL DOCTORING: Is your small 
animal forever going to the veterinarian 

for this or that??? If so, you can use this $50.00 
gift certificate toward any type of veterinary service 
for your small animal. 

R.J. Reynolds DVM 

425 INSTANT PHOTOS: Enjoy this polaroid 
SX-70, Model 3 camera. This excellent 

camera has a 4 element 116mm precision lens and 
variable apertures from f/8 to f/96. Jt gives you a 
completed picture every 1. 5 seconds. 

Cardon Photo Studio and Camera Shop 
Carol & Don Callison 

22 

426 KNOCKOUT! You'll be floored by these 
20 square yards of Armstrong Sundial 

Flooring. This linoleum has an attractive pattern of 
gold, brown & white. Installation not included. 

Walter S. Cieplik 

4277 MAKE THIS YOUR BEAUTIFUL YEAR. 
Six hair cuts, styles and reconstruction for 

one year for a man or woman. The talented beauti­
cians will bring out the best in you. Relax, enjoy! 

Charisma Hair Design 

428 RUN WITH THE WINNERS. 2 cases of 
Union No. 20W 50 High Performance 

Engine Oil will help keep your car in championship 
form. Speedway buffs will clamor for the race form 
which accompanies this item. It has been personally 
autographed by U.S.A.C. drivers at Ontario - Johnny 
Rutherford, Bobby Unser, A.J. Foyt and other 
Champion racers. 

Meg Foster 

4 2 9 "DOWN HOME" IN INDIANA. Typical 
farm lands of mid U.S.A. are beautifully 

depicted in this original oil painting by this talented 
artist, a member of the Santa Clarita Valley Artist's 
Guild. 

Alison Hoeltje 

4 3 O HOT PLANTS. Watch your houseplants 
grow green and healthy in this completely 

assembled aluminum and glass window greenhouse. 
Install it in a new place or over your present 
window. Choose from 11 sizes and watch with 
delight as your plants turn into beautiful green­
house specimens. 

Jacobs Brothers 

CLOSES 9:30 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

501 SEE SAW SEE THIS SAW. Homelite 
Chain Saw made by the leading manu­

facturer of portable power equipment is for pro­
fessionals, ranchers and homeowners. It incor­
porates the latest technology for reducing noise 
and vibration. 

Hydraulic Research Textron 

502 UP, UP & AWAY! Fly in this four-place 
Cessna to Catalina for a leisurely lunch at 

Sky haven Airport. Fly-over LAX, Queen Mary, 
circle Catalina Island. Make your appointment any 
day, whenever weather is permitting. Transporta­
tion is for two and furnished by licensed private 
pilot. Go as a group if you like, See Bid Board # 4, 
Item 8. 

Harry Bell Century 21 

5 0 3 H E E E R E ' S J O H N N Y ! The 
National Broadcasting Company has been 

kind enough to donate a dinner for 4 at the NBC 
Commissary, along with tickets to the Johnny 
Carson Show. Dine with Stars and enjoy Johnny. 

National Broadcasting Company 

504 KNOWLEDGE ENCAPSULATED! Here 
is an unused set of Americana Encyclo­

pedias. The set was printed in 1973 and certainly is 
a thing of beauty for your bookshelves. Your 
student children will thank you. 

Pat La Vigne 

5 0 5 STEAK-OUT. Take the whole family, all 
your friends or the entire men's/women's 

club out for a top sirloin steak dinner. Your twenty 
dinners will include a golden baked potato, salad 
and coffee. No take-out dinners, and children must 
be accompanied by an adult. 

Happy Steak 

506 DO IT YOURSELF SPECIAL. A $100 
Gift Certificate will buy a lot of paint or 

paneling. Now's the time to redecorate. Get that 
long over-due job done. 

Neiman/Reed Lumber City 
23 

507 A DAY AT THE FIRE STATION: Take 
the family to the Newhall fire station for 

a fun-filled day. It includes a complete tour of 
facilities, a meal prepared by the crew and served 
in their quarters. Top off the day with a ride on 
the fire engine. 

L.A. County Fire Dept. 
Station No. 73, Newhall 

508 THE DOLL YOU ALWAYS WANTED 
This is a reproduction of an antique 

French bru doll with a porcelain disc head with 
leather body. It is completely handmade. A 
unique, delicate beauty, 15" tall, it's bound to 
become an heirloom. 

Elaine Cosmos, Dolls 

5 0 9 FLOAT AW A Y In this kingsize waterbed 
mattress. Make waves on a Marina marine 

captains 3D mattress. Safety liner and chemelex 
heater (UL listed) are included. 

Water Wonderland 

510 TELEPHONE MANIA. Visit with a loved 
one or even talk to the President of the 

United States. You can talk to anyone in the 
United States for ten minutes ( excepting Alaska and 
Hawaii) anytime, any day. 

Anonymous 

511 SEASCAPE - Entitled, "After the Storm." 
This 20" x 24" oil painting done in 

orange and brown tones was created by Conee 
Delderfield. Ms. Delderfield is renowned for her sea­
scapes, florals, and landscapes. She is also a local art 
instructor and Gallery Chairman for the Santa 
Clarita Valley Artists' Guild. 

Donee Delderfield 

512 CABLEVISION. If you are a cablevision 
subscriber, then you will receive one 

year's free service (a credit for $102) for one outlet 
in your house. 

Cablevision 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

513 ST A Y CHARGED. It lasts a life time 
when few things do. A life-time battery 

maintenance free. A certificate will be given so that 
the purchaser can select the proper size. Limited to 
the original purchaser. Not transferrable from car 
to car. 

Jim's Specialty Sales 

514 THE HAPPY COUPLE. Red Cloud and 
Squaw (Star). Most Chiefs had more than 

one squaw but Mrs. Red Cloud wouldn 't allow it in 
the case of Red Cloud. She was his one and only all 
his life. This talented local artist is renowned for 
her ability to depict those first Americans. 

Nina Davis 

515 SWINGER RING This is a 14 karat gold 
ring with .08 K diamonds. It is handmade, 

with revolving parts mounted on micro-ballbearings. 
With the slightest movement of the hand, the ring 
takes off in a dazzle of motion. 

Ann and Joe Keeley 
Capricorn Fine Jewelry 

516 THE OPEN ROAD BECKONS This is for 
the family who enjoys roughing it in style. 

This package deal includes two backpacks from 
Wilderness Experience. The first, for mom or dad, is 
a top opening, "S" frame backpack made of the 
finest materials. The lightweight aircraft aluminum 
frame and the padded hip belt and shoulder straps 
make this the most rugged, comfortable and light­
weight frame available today. Also included is the 
"mouse," a small version of the above pack with an 
adjustable frame so that you can take the kids with 
you. 

Wilderness Experience, Inc. 
24 

51 7 TAILOR FITTED. Let the man of your 
choice enjoy this $100 gift certificate 

from Parker's Men's Wear, the most exclusive and 
finest men's store in the Antelope Valley. 

Parker's Men's Store 

518 MIRROR, MIRROR ON THE WALL -
reflecting the Roaring 20 's, the unstable 

70 's or yourself. A 16 sq. ft. plate glass mirror in­
stalled or an 18 sq. ft. plate glass mirror - not in­
stalled. 

Boyden Bros. Glass 

519 WHATEVER HAPPENED TO FRED 
ASTAIRE? Learn to dance like John 

Travolta. Some lucky couple will win a six-week 
"Disco " Dance Course. They 'll learn all the latest 
partner dances - the "Latin Hustle" & the " Disco 
Swing"; as well as some of the newest line dances -
the " Saturday Night Fever Hustle" & the "Los 
Angeles". Be the first one on your block to dance 
like John Travolta. 

Reena's Dance Studio 

520 DRESS UP THAT BARE WALL. This 
beautiful wall weaving is 30" x 36 " in 

diameter. It is a combination of off the loom weav­
ing and needle lace. These fine earth tones are made 
from imported and domestic wool, camel hair, buf­
falo hair and some synthetic threads. Ideal for that 
den or office that needs decorating. 

Sandy Koski 

21 A NEW YOU! Be the lucky one who is 
'transformed ' with a consultation, facial, 

a new style of make up, a professional manicure and 
a new hairstyle. Wow your boy friend or husband. 

Hairizons 

5 2 2 TRAINS AND TREES: Dinner for 2 at 
Victoria Station in a train going nowhere, 

beverages included. Then a night out in the wooded 
splendor of Bouquet Canyon at Big Oaks Lodge, 2 
dinners and wine. 

Big Oaks Lodge & Victoria Station 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

523 "ON FOR THE OFF." You'll be turned 
on by this Off-Road Championship at 

Riverside. Pit passes, V.I.P. guided tour, meet the 
drivers, your picture with drivers in the Victory 
Circle. Be with the TV film crew. 3 days of racing. 
The biggest off-road racing event of the season. 
Available for 4, all adults or 2 adults and 2 child­
ren. Race is scheduled for Aug 26-27. If you have 
a camper RV space will be arranged. 

Meg Foster Bob Carlton 

524 DESIGNED FOR BEAUTY. Enjoy 
this total hair design, including cut, style, 

permanent, and tint created just for you. Also, a 
manicure, pedicure and personalized makeup design, 
facial cleansing, eyebrow arch and innovated cos­
metology analysis. 

Hair Design by Maria 

525 HOW BIG IS YOUR BOAT? This is 
something special, a complete tune up 

including parts and labor, regardless of the craft's 
power package. Mercury Outboards, Jet Drive 
Specialists. 

Royal Marine - Jack Deutsch 

526 COME ON KINGS! You will play 
like a Pro on this hockey pool paddle 

game. It is geared for both younger and older 
players. 2 to 4 can get involved. Natural maple 
frame, tempered hardboard playing surface. 

Hammatt & Sons 
25 

5 2 7 ESCAPE TO THE SEA in this capti­
vating seascape. Soft blues and greys 

comprise this magnificent rendering done by the 
talented Lillian Felton. 

Sperry Univac 

528 COME FLY WITH ME, on this hand­
some Raleigh 10-speed bicycle, assembled. 

A 27" mens or a 21" frame ideal for youngster or 
female. Real "power-pushers," this is for you. 

Allstate Savings & Loan 

529 LOVE WITH A LOVELY. The beauti­
ful and talented Linda will give you 6 

private tennis lessons. Tennis everyone! 
Linda Pedersen 

5 3 0 HISTORICAL PHOTO. The Santa 
Clarita Valley Historical Society has 

donated this photo reproduction of a coveted print 
from their archives. The subject is not to be 
revealed until Auction evening, it is an action shot 
showing a film celebrity at a famous Newhall land­
mark, taken early in this century. Definitely, a 
collector's item. 

The Santa Clarita Valley Historical Society 

CLOSES 9:50 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

601 JEEPERS, CREEPERS, WHERE'D YOU 
GET THOSE PEEPERS? See what you've 

been missing all these years with a pair of hard 
contact lenses. Includes complete installation. Does 
not include insurance. 

Dr. J.O. Johnson 

6 0 2 STEAK AND LOBSTER FOR TWO 
(YOU COOK): Your place or mine is all 

you '11 have to agree on when you pick up your 
two Austrailian lobster tails, ( approximate weight, 
8 oz. each) and 2 filet mignon approximate weight 
8 oz. each (from my butcher shop). This is one 
dinner for two each month for one year! 

Bob's Country Meats 

6 0 3 ROLLING ALONG will be a breeze on 
this 26" Ten Speed Bike for the man or 

boy in the family. 
K-Mart 

6 04 FASHIONABLE. Enjoy that elegant look 
for the lady who wants to look like a 

million dollars. This $100 Gift Certificate will go 
a long way toward that fashion wardrobe. 

Martha K's Fashions 

605 A BRILLIANT DEDUCTION. Don't let 
Uncle Sam's tax forms give you work and 

worry again next year. Triple Check, Inc. will pre­
pare your 1978 federal and state tax returns plus up 
to five schedules. No more preoccupation with 
changing laws and faulty arithmetic. Make the 
arrangements now, and you can relax as April 15th 
approaches NEXT YEAR! 

Triple Check, Inc. 

6 0 6 NOT AN ABACUS - But a modern elec-
tronic scientific calculator. A Phoenix 

ESR-8 with adaptor and batteries will speed your 
computations when you pay those monthly bills. 

Lynne's Premiums 

6 0 7 ENGLISH OPULENCE. An exclusive 
dinner for 10 at the Village Inn goes to 

the highest bidder. Any meal from the dinner menu 
plus two bottles of wine. Does not include 
cocktails. Diners will enjoy the charming English 
Pub atmosphere. 

The Village Inn 

608 FORE FOR EIGHT. Two foursomes of 
golf at the big Valencia Golf Course. In­

cludes greens fees and four powered golf carts. 
Certificate valid on weekdays except holidays until 
December 31, 1978. 

Valencia Golf Course 
26 

609 PARTY WITH A TROLL. A birthday 
party for 12 at Magic Mountain. A fan­

tastic, fun-filled celebration that includes free 
passes, ice cream and a birthday cake. To add to the 
merriment, a genuine "troll" will attend the birth­
day bash! 

Magic Mountain 

610 TUT - TUT KING TUT! The Egyptian 
influence is unmistakable in this hand 

wrought "ST AR OF ISIS" necklas in sterling silver. 
Hand carved ivory with inlaid malachite and lapis 
lazuli. Foxtail sterling silver chain. Hand con­
structed by Moni. 

Tim Tom's Drive Thru 

611 CHRISTMAS PLATE. Christmas 1977 
Collector's Plate. Beautiful, nostalgic art 

on bone china by Royal Daulton. This limited 
edition plate has been signed by Daulton himself. 
This plate is a 1st edition of an annual series. 

Pat Purcell 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

612 HAVE A BELT AND BOOTS! The lucky 
buyer will be given a Wrangler catalogue 

from which he/she can select any pair of Wrangler 
boots. There are many beautiful styles from plain 
to fancy, rounded or pointed toes in supple tans, 
black or brown leather. The buyer can also choose 
a belt from an array of hand tooled styles. 

Tom Tall 

613 IN THE SHADE OF THE OLD ..... . 
While the summer hours away in the 

shade of a 24" box shade tree from Wilcox Nursery. 
Put it where you most enjoy relaxing after your 
planting is finished. 

Wilcox Nursery 

614 "MOISHE SHIKKER" Number 49 of a 
limited edition of 7 50 pieces - this beau­

tiful sculpture by world renowned sculptor David 
Kaplan will be an inspiring addition to your art 
collection. 

Hebraic Art Institute 
David Kaplan Studios 

615 ERADICATOR IN - SINK ERATOR 
This ½ H.P. Insinkerator, Model 333 will 

eliminate all that unsightly garbage. One of the 
finest disposals anywhere. Installation not included. 

Haggerty Enterprises 
27 

616 SEASCAPE. Soft warm browns and golds 
display the beautiful arrangement of sand 

and shore in this 24" x 48" oil painting by the 
talented artist, Lillian Felton. 

Sperry Univac 

617 IMPRESSIONIST PAINTING. Have an 
impressionist painting done of you or 

your loved one by one of Santa Clarita Valley 's 
most famous artists. At least 4 x 5 feet. Unframed . 
A marvelous gift. (Sample on display.) 

Roberta Owens 

618 HA VE TYPEWRITER WILL TYPE! But 
NOT travel outside of Santa Clarita 

Valley. 40 Hours of professional typing done in 
your office or mine - mornings only. This service 
includes legal, manuscript or statistical typing. 

Neva B. Keith 

619 BE A RECORDING STAR! Here's your 
chance to make the top 40 with six hours 

of recording studio time and 100 copies of your 
heaviest hit on 45 rpm records. Keysor-Century 
Corporation will supply recording studio time and 
materials, record mastering, processing, labels and 
pressing of records. You supply the hit. 

Keysor-Century Corporation 
Audio Productions 

6 2 0 HICKORY, DICKORY DOCK. It's time 
to buy a clock. A beautifully hand 

finished walnut burl electric clock, designed to bring 
you seconds, minutes and hours of pleasure. 

D 'ette Gregoire 

6 21 SCHWINN 10 SPEED Best racing style, 
sport about bicycle is more sophisticated 

than you could have found in the 1920's. This 
valuable item is good for you and for the family to 
keep in shape or for just sheer pleasure. 

Ron MacLennan 
Valencia Cyclery 

6 2 2 OLD BOOKS. Enjoy this 14 Volume set 
of Balzac printed in 1901. If you have 

not read any of the works by Balzac you will find 
that modern times have nothing on him. Besides 
that, the books are in good condition and can be 
used to decorate that bookshelf. 

Robert Thompson, Atty. 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

6 2 3 THIS AFGHAN IS NOT FROM 
AFGHANISTAN! But from the hook of 

one of the most talented crochet artists in Newhall. 
Pick your pattern and colors - she will make it up 
for you! Labor depends upon pattern: 56 hours 
minimum, 75 hours maximum. Materials will be 
worth a minimum of $20. 

Mrs. Art Grayson 

6 24 BOOZE, BOOZE, BOOZE! These five 
one-half gallons of liquor could not be 

purchased for any price during the Roaring 20's. 
Now, however, you can buy one-half gallons of 
Smirnoff Vodka, Seagram's V .0., Cuttysark Scotch, 
Sunnybrook Blend Whiskey and Bacardi Rum for 
that party or cold winter's day that is bound to 
come. 

Valencia Liquors 
Norm Levine 

6 2 5 TAKE A TUMBLE! Complete gymnastic 
instruction for any girl 2½ years to 17 

years of age or any boy 2½ years to 14 years of age. 
Gymnastics Unlimited will give your child three 
months of lessons in classes held once per week. 
Not only that, but it includes sport's insurance. 
Give your kids the confidence of being able to per­
form difficult gymnastics. 

Gymnastics Unlimited 

6 2 6 PRETTY, AS A PICTURE! Be manicured, 
pedicured, facialled, and made up all over 

by Laura 's Visages Cosmetiques. Pamper yourself. 
A little self-indulgence goes a long way. Enjoy your 
special manicure, pedicure after a fabulous facial. 
And for the pieced' resistance, Laura will apply those 
special colors to your face that will enhance all of 
your good features. Remember you are Number 
One. 

Laura's Visages Cosmetiques 

6 2 7 GIFT, GIFT, GIFT - Enjoy this $75.00 
Gift Certificate from Valley Fashions & 

Gifts. Buy that wedding gift that you've been won­
dering about or even a present for that birthday that 
is coming up. 

Valley Fashions & Gifts 

6 2 8 SEE THE WORLD THRU ROSE COL-
ORED, GLASS, OR ANY OTHER COL­

OR YOU CHOOSE. Pick the colors and patterns for 
your very own custom designed, completely framed, 
stained glass window. 2' x 3' with the colors you 
choose, the pattern and design you help to create, 
all in the privacy of your home so the coordination 
will be exactly like the decor you have chosen. 

Etcetera, Etc. 
Torje Ann Sanchez & Peggy L. Grabowsky 

28 

6 2 9 ROSY, POSY. Feast your eyes on this 
single red rose painted in oils on gold leaf. 

The painting is 22" x 30" and the artist has put it 
in an original, ornate gold frame to enhance its 
beauty. Overall size 28" x 36" 

Barbara Lindberg 

630 LADIES, TAKE YOUR VALENTINO TO 
THE DUNES! Three days and two nights 

at the Las Vegas Dunes Hotel. Dance to big name 
bands, dine in luxury, and enjoy the world's friend­
liest casinos before you retire to your tent (room). 

Dunes Hotel & Country Club 

CLOSES 10:10 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

701 MEN NEVER MAKE PASSES AT GIRLS 
WHO WEAR GLASSES said Dorothy 

Parker. So here's your chance, ladies. Contact 
lenses with a complete visual exam, a pair of soft 
contact lenses , fitting and care for six months. And, 
oh, by the way, men can be fitted too. 

Dr. Michael A. Corben 

702 LIKE ANDY CAPP AT THE ROSE & 
CROWN you too can become a dart board 

champion. This handsome dark wood cabinet 22" x 
28" wide, with double doors, contains a dart game, 
6 darts, and chalkboards for score keeping. Perfect 
for the family room. 

Frank Giardina 

7 O 3 TIRED TIRES? Here's your chance to 
replace those worn-out treads. 2 Poly-4 

white walls, (up to L78-15), 2 valves, 2 mounts and 
balances. Equivalent allowance will be made if a 
higher priced tire is selected. 

Canyon Country Tires, Inc. 

29 

7 04 PHANTOM ORIGINAL. For the classic 
comic book collectors. An original art­

work of the comic strip the " Phantom, " comic book 
hero of the 40's and 50's. Big enough at 21" x 6", 
this panel strip is framed for display in your home. 
A true collector's item. 

Bob Ross 

705 HOW ABOUT AN ENGINEERED 
TACKLE? This fishing gear is known for 

its unmatched engineering expertise, and its state-of­
the-art tackle designs. Go fishing with the best - 1 
Sabre custom fresh water spinning rod, 1 Daiwa 
Bronze series spinning reel with spirited spool. Right 
& left hand crank. Monofilament fishing line. 240 
yards, 8 lb. test. 

Sportsman Supply 

706 HAVE YOUR CAKE AND EAT IT TOO! 
At a wedding, Bar Mitzvah, Birthday or 

Anniversary. The newest bakery - deli in town will 
bake any cake and design it for your special occa­
sion. The freshest, best ingredients combined with 
a master baker's talent will create for you a master­
piece of culinary design and eating. 

Cake Corral Bakery-Deli 

707 HAIR EXTRAORDINAIRE. For that 
one time in your life - a certificate entit­

ling a lady to an exquisite cut and style at the most 
renowned coiffeurs in the world - Vidal Sassoon. Do 
your hair as they do in Paris, for that very special 
evening, at Sassoon's California Salon in Beverly 
Hills. It'll bring the "Duchess" out in you and the 
nobleman in your man. 

Vidal Sassoon of California 

708 LEARN FROM A PRO - 10 tennis lessons 
for 1 person on a custom court in 

Placerita Canyon between June 15 & September 15, 
daytime only. Sharpen your serve with this exper­
ienced award winning instructor. 

Rob Jones 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

709 SOLAR SCREENS! Save on your electric 
bill this summer and gas bill next winter 

with beautiful decorative solar screens. Cuts glare & 
reflection, 70% outside heat transference, affords 
privacy and decreases carpet and drapery fading. 
Choice of five colors. This includes installation of 
approximately sixty square feet of solar screening 
in areas of your choice. 

Screen Renovating 
Lloyd Simmons 

710 ROCK A BYE BABY. Your little darling 
will adore this all matching handmade set. 

A beautiful quilt, fitted crib sheet, top crib sheet, 
pillow and bumper pads made with loving care and 
skill for that adorable child. 

Helen Martinez 

711 GREAT HAIR. That is what you'll have 
with this marvelous assortment of prod­

ucts. A hair dryer, curling iron, conditioners, sham­
poo, thermal sty ling mist and setting lotion. 

Nutress Laboratories 

712 ATTENTION NUMISMATISTS. For the 
coin collector or speculator, a solid silver 

ingot minted by the Hong Kong and Shanghai 
Specie Office. It bears the British stamp "V.R." -
Victoria Regina - - and Chinese figures meaning 
"pure silver." Weighing exactly 5.4 troy ounces and 
marked ".999 fine," the bar was used in Western 
Pacific trade many years ago. A numismatic keep­
sake or curiosity piece, its value will go nowhere but 
up. 

Frank & Charlotte Kleeman 

713 GRAPHO - ANALYSIS. Handwriting 
analyses. Have your scrawl or that of your 

guests analyzed. Either 2 comprehensive, 60 minute 
grapho-analyses or entertain your guests at a party 
with this unique offering. A talented (Ph.D. Psy­
chology) expert will attend your next social gather­
ing if given at least 2 weeks advance notice (more 
notice time if possible). She'll explain who you are 
as revealed by how you write. This is a science and 
not of the occult. 

Elayne Drummond 
30 

714 MUDDY WATER? Purify your swimming 
hole with a season's supply of swimming 

pool chemicals from HASA. Included are: one # 20 
dry chlorine, one #5 conditioner, one quart of algi­
cide and one quart of tile brite. 

HASA Chemicals, Inc. 

715 WHIRLING DERVISH. You and a friend 
will be guests of Helicopters International 

for a 30-minute sightseeing ride. The flight will 
originate from Hollywood-Burbank airport and must 
be taken before July 31, 1978. 

Helicopters International 

716 A SPECIAL PLACE FOR CHILDREN. A 
3 week session at Sierra Canyon Day 

Camp. Your youngsters will delight in capable 
leadership, sports, nature lore, arts & crafts, golf, 
photography, music and dance - just to mention a 
few. Tues, and Thurs, only, June 26 thru July 14. 
Must provide your own transportation. 

Sierra Day Camp 

717 BOUNTY OF BEANS. You will savor the 
epicurean delights from South of the 

Border with a $50 gift certificate from Del Taco 
Restaurant. Choose from a wide array of festive 
dishes including tacos, burritos and quesedilla. 
Welcome at any Del Taco in Southern California. 

Del Taco 
Saugus 

718 ONE-STEP PHOTOS. You can take one-
step photos just like James Garner with 

this Polaroid SX-70 camera. Attractively designed 
with leather trim, this camera takes clearer, faster 
pictures. All you do is press the button. 

Jade, Inc. 

719 PIECE OF THE OAK. Remember the 
Lyons Oak? It stood for four hundred 

years along Lyons Avenue until being chopped 
down in 1974. The Boys' & Girls.' Club rescued a 
slice of the base, 8 inches thick, 32 inches in dia­
meter. It's ready to seal, then you may scorch it, 
varnish it, or coat it. Make a unique coffee table, 
mantle piece or artwork; just count the rings. 

The Boys' & Girls' Club 

720 SAY HEY! WITH THIS HAY SAVER 
AND AUTOMATIC WATERER. The de­

sign of this one keeps the safety of the Old Grey 
Mare and your pocketbook in mind. Edges are well 
rounded and safe. The shape discourages throwing 
hay to the ground. The waterer assures a supply of 
fresh water at all times. Both are galvanized for long 
life. 

A-OK Corrals & Equipment 
Castaic 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

721 FUN'S A POPPIN'! Here's a package for 
the entire family. 4 tickets to Universal 

Studios, Disneyland, the Queen Mary and Movieland 
Wax Museum. It will be a summer of fun. 

Disneyland 
Movieland Wax Museum 

Queen Mary 
Universal Studios 

722 FOR THE MANTLE. A beautiful, old 400 
day clock on a gold pedestal encased in a 

glass dome. Grace your mantle with this lovely 
timepiece. V em Zimmerman 

723 LIMITED EDITION LITHOGRAPH. Here 
is your opportunity to add a valuable lith­

ograph to your art collection. A limited edition lith­
ograph in black and white by a highly skilled artist. 

Otto Feuer 

724 FOR ONE YEAR One year's service for 
single family residence which must be 

located within VCCT /Nab cat service area. Installa­
tion charges, extra wiring, not included. Catch up 
on your heavy watching. 

VCCT /N abcat 
Newhall 

725 DECORATOR'S DELIGHT. A decora-
tor's dream collection of woven baskets 

from Spain, Italy and the Orient. A beautiful assort­
ment of wall and accessory basket art will add that 
sought-after decorator's touch to an elegant room 
or casual galeria. 

Hung Up On Plants 
31 

726 FIFTY BUCKS OF BIG BOYS. Yes, a 
wallet full of certificates, $50 worth, to 

spend as you like at Bob's Big Boy Restaurant in 
Valencia, or in any other Bob 's Restaurant in South­
ern California. Have a Big Boy and strawberry pie 
every week for 6 months! 

Bob's Big Boy Restaurants 

72 7 TOUCH OF CLASS. For the curious bid-
der who has a taste for style - a mystery 

gift from America's most prestigious makers of fine 
silver and glassware, Tiffany & Co. Valued between 
$25 and $7 5, all you '11 see is the powder blue box, 
bearing the immortal Tiffany hallmark. But, you '11 
have to bid the highest to view the mysterious con­
tents. 

Tiffany & Company 

728 WASTE IS UNIVERSAL! This Universal 
Waste King Garbage Disposal will take 

care of your unwanted garbage. Russ King will in­
stall it in your home free of charge if you live in the 
Santa Clarita Valley. 

Russ King Plumbing 

729 SOUVENIR OF THE DISASTER. Fifty 
years ago last March, the St. Francis Dam 

collapsed in San Francisquito Canyon, sending a 
raging flood to -the sea and leaving 420 people dead. 
It was California's second worst disaster ever. To 
commemorate the 50th anniversary, Ted Lamkin 
has donated a rare 20" x 14" photo of the remains 
of the dam as it looked the morning after the flood. 
It is re-printed from the collection of the late 
Newhall historian, Mr. A.B. Perkins. 

Ted Lamkin 

730 FROM THE WILD WEST. A display of 
33 types of 19th-century barbed wire, an 

item that is becoming a passion with collectors of 
historical artifacts. Mounted 18" x 24" and framed, 
the display includes both common and very rare 
types. Decorative and historical. 

Graphic Impressions 

CLOSES 10:30 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

801 EMERALDS AND DIAMONDS. Purchase 
this 14 karat gold diamond and emerald 

ring that is custom designed and handmade with 
three diamonds and five emeralds. A perfect choice 
for the lady you love. 

Custom Jewelry by Lynn Cosmos 

8 O 2 PROBLEMS? John MacIntosh will con-
sult with you concerning any legal prob­

lem for a period of three hours over the next year. 
This may be used up all at once or in installments. 
This offer does not include any preparation of doc­
uments or negotiations with third persons. 

John S. MacIntosh, Atty. 

8 O 3 PICKUP Blue Barrel will pick up your 
trash from your home for one year free 

of charge. 
Blue Barrel Disposal Company 

8 04 FROM CASTAIC. A beautiful hand knit 
afghan crafted after original designs of the 

ages by as skilled a craftsman as the beautiful hills 
of Castaic have to offer. It is 48" x 70" and fringed. 
It is non-allergenic and can be machine washed. 

Mr. & Mrs. Paul Kline 

805 SUPER CARPETING. This 12' x 15' 
ultraheavy shag rug is paprika in color and 

can be used either as an area rug or wall-to-wall car­
pet for a special room. Installation is not included. 

Wicall 's Carpets 

806 FOOTWEAR FOR THE OLD PRAIRIE 
Here are two pair of Western boots - one 

men's and one ladies', made by Justin. You may 
choose your colors. 

Wyles Western Wear 

32 

8 0 7 JEWELS, JEWELS, JEWELS. Buy this 
ladies' 14 karat yellow gold sapphire ring 

for that special person. Sapphires can light an eye. 
Alexander Jewelers 

8 O 8 CONT ACT! A complete eye examination 
and a complete fitting of hard contact 

lenses has been donated by Dr. John Parilli for any­
one who needs new contact lenses. Insurance not 
included. 

Dr. John Parilli 

8 0 9 A TIP-TOP TREAT. An epicurean feast 
that's hard to top anywhere. You and 

three guests will enjoy a complete Australian lobster 
dinner ( or any other entree of your choosing) at 
Tip's in Valencia. Enjoy the special treat of the 
evening: A round of Bobby Batugo's award-winning 
cocktail, "The Best Year." 

Tip's Valencia 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

810 TAX, TAX, TAXING. You may have a 
BLOCK full of deductions that you do 

not know of. Take a ride over to H & R Block and 
receive the personal attention of Bud or Margie 
Weaver. They have been in the tax business for 22 
years and will make your year a good one with a 
good tax return. · 

Bud and Margie Weaver 
H & R Block 

Canyon Country 

811 WEDDING INVITATIONS. Or any other 
type of announcement that you may wish 

to have printed by the Party Round-Up. On this 
$50.00 Gift Certificate have printed that which you 
wish to have announced to the world. 

Party Round-Up 
Canyon Country 

812 MEN'S CLOTHING. A $50.00 Gift Certi-
ficate from one of our leading Men's 

Clothiers - The Casa De Hombre in the Plaza Posada. 
Splurge and buy that "once in a life time" shirt that 
you have always wanted. 

Casa De Hombre Men's Store 

813 FEELING TIRED? Want to feel better, 
more peppy, have more zest for life? 

Then, buy this $50 worth of vitamin supplements 
plus two free lunches and a carrot cake donated by 
Di Noble's Foods for Health. Feel better in no time. 

Di Noble's Foods for Health 

814 THIS IS A SHOCKER! Four heavy duty 
double action shock absorbers for your 

automobile. These shock absorbers will be installed 
and fit most U.S. cars. 

Schumacher Goodyear Tire Center 

815 PAINTING Do you have a bare wall just 
crying to be decorated? Here's your 

chance to increase your art collection. 
Shirley V ercelli 

33 

816 DO IT YOURSELF BEAUTY. A blow 
dryer, curling iron, conditioners, facial 

scrub, eyelashes, make-up, T-shirt, shampoo, Apri­
cot Oil and hair ornaments are all included in this 
marvelous package. 

Margarita's Purple Puff 

817 UP, UP AND AWAY. Charles Lindbergh 
flew the Atlantic in 1927. Set your own 

records and soar unknown heights and distances. 
The Great Western Soaring School will give you two 
introductory rides in their glider planes. Or, two 
people can take one ride each from Pearblossom 
Airstrip. 

Great Western Soaring School 

818 YOUR OWN LOGO! Logo design for 
business or personal use. Also finished art 

work for three items. Examples: Business cards, 
envelopes, letterheads. 

Vogue Advertising 

819 BE THE FIRST IN YOUR NEIGHBOR-
HOOD TO CUT IT UP! You'll leave a 

trail of saw dust in your wake when you use this 
super duty Skil-Saw. Power plus with 13 AMP 
motor. Build that fence, patio or garage workroom 
that you've been meaning to do. Remember, sawing 
can be soothing! 

Newhall Builders Supply 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

820 SERVICE CLUBS, BUSINESSMEN & 
OTHER GROUPS TAKE NOTE, No, let 

Barbara take your notes or transcriptions and type 
them up. Four hours per day for a week of speedy, 
efficient and accurate typing, steno and transcribing 
services. 

Barbara Stearns 

821 UP, UP AND AWAY! See Los Angeles 
from a bird's-eye view in KG IL 's famous 

" Skywatch" plane. With newscaster Pamela Mclnnis 
as your pilot, you'll take off from Van Nuys Airport 
and fly over the San Fernando Valley and Los 
Angeles . You '11 be able to recognize many streets, 
buildings, parks - maybe even your own home. And 
you '11 help with the freeway traffic reports given 
" live" over the radio from your cockpit. 

Radio Station KGIL 

822 HAVE IT YOUR WAY! 50 free whoppers 
from Burger King. Treat yourself, the 

family or the whole cub pack to this all around deli­
cious favorite. Here's enough to fill even the hun­
griest teenagers. 

The Burger King 

8 2 3 COLLECTOR'S PLATE A beautiful col­
lectible. A bone china Royal Doulton 

limited edition 1977 Valentine 's Day plate. 8" dia­
meter. Ideal for display. 

Pat Purcell 

8 24 BOOP-BOOP-E-DOOP! Shades of the 
Roaring 20 's ! Here is Betty Boop. A 

charming pen and ink, framed drawing by a skilled 
artisan will bring this nostalgic era into your living 
room or den. 

Otto Feuer 

825 DINNER BEHIND BARS! The most un-
usual dining experience you have ever 

had: Dinner for six at the Wayside Honor Rancho, 
the Los Angeles County Penal Facility near Castaic. 
The Honor Rancho is the source of all beef, grain, 
vegetables and dairy food served in the County 
facility and the food you will be served will be fresh 
from the garden. A truly prestigious eating spot. 
You will be waited on by prison inmates and you 
will get a tour of minimum, medium and maximum 
security as guests of the Captain. 

Wayside Honor Rancho 
L.A. County Sheriff's Department 

34 

8 2 6 SUMMER DAY CAMP First session, four 
weeks, Tuesday and Thursday, June 19 to 

July 7. Boys and girls ages 5 through 12 experience 
the rural environment of a unique pre-school sum­
mer day camp which includes a barn, farm animals, 
fruit orchards and gardens. The camp provides fun, 
friendship and a variety of activities including camp 
cookery, tennis and swimming lessons, horseback 
riding, woodworking, homemaking, animal husband­
ry and much more for one child. 

Town and Country Farm School 

827 ART TO ORDER! Well known artist 
Carol Clark will paint a landscape as com­

missioned by you. Choose hill or dale - her talented 
brush strokes will result in an 18" x 24" scene to 
your preference. 

Carol Clark 

828 WANNA HORSE AROUND? Clyde 
Kennedy, Professional Horseman, Show 

Judge and Trainer, does. He'll give you six riding 
lessons at his Canyon Country Ranch. The student 
must provide his own horse. 

Clyde Kennedy 

8 2 9 BEAUTY. One of our leading hair stylists 
has offered to do a woman's complete 

hair sty le and manicure along with hair care prod­
ucts to be used to keep you beautiful. Debbie, at 
Jonathon Edwards is looking forward to serving 
you. 

Jonathon Edwards (Debbie) 

830 A MARQUEE FOR THEE! Post your 
message for one week on the marquee of 

the Santa Clarita National Bank. No financial orga­
nizations are permitted, and the copy must be print­
able. Tell the Lyons Street traffic what you think 
of it. 

Santa Clarita National Bank/Newhall 

CLOSES 10:50 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

901 FASTEN YOUR SEATBELT! The wild-
est trip offered anywhere: A 30-minute 

ride in the co-pilot's seat of a stunt plane! A profes­
sional instructor and acrobatic pilot from Dewey 
Aviation will take you up for a spin in the marvelous 
stunt plane used in TV and movie films. The dare­
devil pilot will treat you to an inside look at his act, 
a spectacular ride including barrel rolls, stalls and 
loop-the-loops as mild or strenuous as you desire. 
Better skip lunch today! 

Dewey Aviation 

902 V.I.P. TOUR - International Race of 
Champions. A teenager's and adult's 

dream tour of Riverside Victory Circle. VIP passes 
for paddock and garage. Pictures with winner in 
victory circle. Watch TV film crew. Personally 
guided. Limited to 2 adults or 1 adult and 1 child 
at least 14 years of age. 

Meg Foster 
Les Ricter 

903 PIECE 0' PIZZA! Eat to your heart's 
content. Enjoy one of the Valley's best 

Pizza Restaurants. This gift includes one large pizza 
and four soft drinks per month for one year, com­
mencing on July 1, 1978, at the Roundtable Pizza 
Restaurant in Canyon Country. 

Roundtable Pizza Restaurant 

904 COME RAP WITH ME. A marathon en-
counter session for up to 8 people in your 

home or at an arranged site. Possibilities such as 
employee group to work on clarification of feelings 
and establishing clear communications. The group 
leader has a master's degree in social work and is 
licensed by the State for counseling. Let it all hang 
out. 

Charles Coates 

905 MARY, MARY, QUITE CONTRARY, 
HOW DOES YOUR GARDEN GROW? 

There's no guesswork about it when you have 
"Farmer Sue of the Signal" design, rototill and plant 
your garden. Farmer Sue's famous "Gotcha Gopher 
Guarantee" optional. 

Susan Reed 
"Farmer Sue" 

906 A FOREST GLEN: Visually escape into 
the forested greens and blues of this love­

ly oil painting by a talented local artist. 
Pamela Dixon 

35 

907 DADDY'S LITTLE DARLING will be 
the height of fashion in this jump suit and 

two jumpers. Her Majesty quilted patchwork 
jumpers and Buster Brown navy jump suit with 
hood in polished cotton. Girls size 14, completely 
washable. Mother and father will agree on this one. 

Tots to Teens 

908 OLD FASHIONED COUNTRY CHARM! 
If you've lost it they'll show you how to 

regain it! If you've got it this salon will help you 
keep it! Where treatments are treats, 50 of them are 
offered. Active and passive exercise, combined with 
re-educating one's eating habits. Forced isometrics 
& isotonics. New - Back to Basics Figure Salon. 

Country Charm 
Figure Control Salon 

9 0 9 SAY "HI" TO OJAI. Treat your golfing 
foursome to a round at one of the finest 

links in the state: The Ojai Country Club. Pick any 
day of the week and chauffeur yourselves around in 
two golf carts, all greens fees paid. A spectacular 
course in the Ojai Valley, this club is the former 
home of touring pro Doug Sanders. 

Mr. Chet Bucknell, Jr. 
Ojai Valley Inn 

910 ARE THINGS GETTING BUMPY IN 
YOUR RUMBLE SEATS? Smooth out 

those rides with a wheel alignment, rotation and 
computer balance for two cars. 

Big John's Tire & Texaco 
John Van Deventer 

911 COLLECT calling cards on this lovely 12" 
diameter tray with silver trim and a silver 

seal of the U.S. House of Representatives. 
Congressman Barry Goldwater, Jr. 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

912 UNCOMMONLY GOOD. Five hundred 
red common clay bricks. Approximate 

size 2½" x 4" x 8". Finally you can complete that 
patio floor or walkway. 

Clanton Block 
Hollis, Alyne, Julie and Steve Clanton 

913 LIGHT UP YOUR LIFE with a SONY 
black & white television. Let your kids 

have their program while you have yours. No fights! 
Valley Federal Savings 

Canyon Country 

914 THE WATCHDOG IS WATCHING YOU! 
The famous Hart Board Watchdog has 

done it again - donated the biggest watchdog ever to 
look over our Santa Clarita Valley. This large, 
stuffed toy would be ideal for your children's room 
or that special decor to remind your friend that 
you're watching him. 

James Gildersleeve 

915 THE GREATEST GIFT TO A CHILD IS 
A LOVING PARENT While we can't auc­

tion off happiness we can help you acquire a big 
bundle of joy. One non-contested, consentual adop­
tion in Los Angeles County either from an agency or 
an independent source or by a step-parent. Only 
attorney's legal services are included. Costs are not 
included. Good for one year from date of this 
auction. Attorney is available for godfather 
purposes. 

Rob Werner 
Attorney at Law 36 

916 LANDSCAPE This masterpiece in oils is 
by an unknown artist . SURPRISE!! 

Ferne Gough 

9177 HOLD YOUR LOGS The maker of this 
item is among the last of a rare breed. 

There are only a few persons in the State of 
California who do hand forged steel sculpture which 
is exemplified by this one of a kind set of fireplace 
andirons created from Union Pacific Railraod 
Tracks. These are perfect for anyone who decorates 
with a flare. 

George Erb, Blacksmith 

918 BABY IT'S COLD OUTSIDE This one 
song you'll never sing when you're inside, 

snuggled up tight with your toes a'toastin in front of 
this replica of the original "Parlor Stove." 

Canyon Lumber and Hardware 

919 SOUNDS GREAT! Over 70 albums of 
original tracks from major movies. Keep 

your friends listening forever! 
Joanne Reeves 

920 PATIO DINING A sturdy rustfree all-
aluminum 42 inch umbrella table with 

hammered finish tabletop, four armchairs in lemon­
yellow vinyl that stack. Convenient for storing 
away. A fine set to brighten up any patio. 

Anderson's Patio & Fireside 



THE SILENT AUCTION 

921 BOOK-WORMS ALERT! A solid wooden 
bookcase from the Tree House Furniture 

Store. Made of Ponderosa Pine, the hardest of 
pines, this 30" x 7 5" bookcase has interesting knots 
and graining, that are enhanced by a hand-rubbed 
finish . Five adjustable shelves accommodate any 
and all size books. Excellent in any home or office. 

Tree House 

9 2 2 ROOTS. This is a massive common natur-
al wood tree root coffee table. One of 

mother nature's wonders can be yours if you buy 
this table. It was sculptured by mother nature her­
self, with a little help from her friends, Dennis and 
Budd. The approximate size is 5 feet long by 2½ 
feet wide. It weighs approximately 300 pounds. 

Crooked Roots 

923 THE ULTIMATE IN HYGIENE. This 
Kohler bidet will add that sophisticated 

touch to your bathroom. For cleanliness and com­
fort it has no equal. No mansion would be comp­
lete without one. 

Newhall-Valencia Plumbing 

924 SHIMMY LIKE YOUR SISTER KATE ... 
and have your own home physical fitness 

equipment. Firm line belt massager. Powerfully 
built, beautifully finished, sturdy web belt, com­
pletely portable. Men, women and teens can enjoy 
massage. 

Mr. & Mrs. W.J. Ross 

925 LET THE PRO'S DO IT .... A $1,000 
gift certificate will be yours to do with 

what you will. Interiors Unlimited, formerly Ann 
Nye Interiors, is now "specializing" in complete 
custom interiors for both home and office with pro­
fessional craftsmen prepared to do the unusual. 

Interiors Unlimited 

37 

926 CARVED ROCKER. Grandpas have never 
had it so good. This is a massive unfin­

ished rocking chair for the king of the house. 
7 A's Unfinished Furniture 

927 5% LIGHTER - Yes! Coca Cola is 5% 
lighter than its competitor . . . . and you 

can put all of your light weight drinks in this old­
fashioned chest type Coke Machine. Super for 
patio, rec room or garage. Not for Heavy Drinkers. 
Drinkers. 

Dee's Variety & General Store 

928 RELAX IN LUXURY, on this velvet cov-
ered LA-Z-BOY Reclina Rocker. Easy re­

clining at its best. Velvet cover in rust, green or 
gold. Free delivery in California. Settle back for a 
comfy nap. 

McMahon's Furniture & Appliances 

9 2 9 SITTING PRETTY. The perfect addition 
to your den or living room is this hand­

some green barrel chair. Everyone needs a comfort­
able place to sit. 

Home Carpet & Sleep Shop 
Sam Crammer 

930 FIRST IN CANYON COUNTRY. Beat 
City Hall and have the first Bowling Alley 

in Canyon Country. This professional bowling game 
by Chicago Dynamic is an authentic penny arcade 
fixture of yester year. 18 feet long and 3 feet wide, 
the machine has been completely reconditioned for 
rugged use. Conditional use permit not required. 

Newhall-Saugus Elks 

CLOSES 11:10 



INDEX 

Item Item Item 
Donor Number Donor Number Donor Number Donor 

Item 
Number 

A & G Vacuum, Sewing 
Machines & Typewriters ....... 102 

Aggi & Margo from Aggi's . . . . . . . 22 
Alexander Jewelers . . .. . . . .... 807 
Allstate Savings & Loan ..... . . . . 528 
Alma 's Fashions · Canyon Country . 223 
Anawalt Lumber & Material Co . . . . 11 
Anderson , Mr . & Mrs. Wallace . . . . . 41 
Anderson 's Patio & Fireside ...... 920 
Ananymous . ........ 2, 45 , 510 
A-OK Corrals & Equip. , Castaic . . . . 720 
Art Showcases . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 309 
Atlantis Mfg. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36 

Barbakow , Alan Z., DDS . . . . . . . . 26 
B.C. Auto Parts, Inc . . . ... .. . ... 404 
Ben 's Sporting Goods & Ceramics .. 419 
Big John 's Tire & Texaco . .. . . ... 910 
Big Oaks Lodge . . ... . ...... . .. 522
Blue Barrel Disposal Company . . . . 803 
Blue Water Seafoods . ... . ... .. . 330 
B.M.X. Products , Inc . . .. . .... . . 104 
Bob 's Big Boy Restaurants ... . . .. 726 
Bob's Country Meats .. . ........ 602 
Bob 's Spas . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36 
Boyden Bros . Glass ..... . . ... .. 518 
Bridge Boy Resort . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 
Brookside Winery ...... .. . . .. . 211 
Bullock , James , DVM ... . . ... . . 201 
Burger King . .. . . ........ .. . . 822 

Cablevision . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 512 
Cake Corral Bakery - Deli . .. . . ... 706 
California Tile Center . . . . .. . . . . 128 
California Waterbed ........... 329 
Canyon Communications Corp. . . . . 20 
Canyon Country Datsun . . . . . . . . 40 
Canyon Country Feed Bin . .. .. .. 322 
Canyon Country Pants & Shirts .. . . 310 
Canyon Country Tires, Inc. . ... . . 703 
Canyon County Formation 

Committee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 7 
Canyon Cyclery . .... . .... .. .. 302 
Canyon Lumber & Hardware ... . . 918 
Capricorn Fine Jewelry ....... . . . 515 
Cardon Photo Studio & 

Camera Shop ............... 425 
Carl 's Jr ., Canyon Country ... . · ... 405 
Carlton , Bob . . . . . .-........ . 523 
Carnation Company ...... .. . . 125 
Casa de Hombre Men's Store ...... 812 
Casio Mfg . ........... . ...... 414 
Cassandre 2000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 116 
Century 21 · Harry Bell . . .. . . .. . 502 
Chantilly Bridal Boutique . . . . . . . . 29 
Charisma Hair Design . .. . . . . . .. 427 
Chimbole , Lawrence - Assemblyman 23 
China Palace Restaurant . . . . . . . . . 14 
Cieplik , Walter S . . .... .. ...... 426 
Circle K Stables . .. .. ... .. .. . . 403 
Cisco-Oxnard . . .. . .... . ... . .. 101 
Clanton Block . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 912 
Clark, Carol .. ........ . ...... 827 
Cline , Bob - Assemblyman . . . . . . . 16 
Coates , Charles .. . . .. ...... . .. 904 
Condie and George ...... . .. .. . 124 
Conrad , Paul .... . .. . .... . . . . 325 
Corben, Dr. Michael A . . . . . . . . ... 701 
Cosmos, Elaine - Dolls . . . . . . . . .. 508 
Country Charm Figure 

Control Salon . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 908 
Crooked Boots .......... . .... 922 
Custom Jewelry by Lynn Cosmos .. 801 

Darcy, Curt & Jo Anne . ..... ... 314 
Datsun · Canyon Country . . . . . . . . 40 
Davis, Nina . . . .... .. .. ..... . 514 
Dean Witter Reynolds· Valencia . .. 230 
Dee's Variety & General Store . . . . . 927 
Delderfield, Conee .. . ... .... .. 511 
Del Taco , Saugus . .. . . ... . ... .. 717 
Design Showcase . . ... ... .. . .. . 218 
Deveney Shell Station ... . ...... 215 
Dewey Aviation . .. . .. . . . ... .. 901 
Di Noble's Foods for Health . . . ... 813 
Disneyland . . . . .. .. .. . . . . ... 721 

Dixon, Pamela .. . ...... . . . 906 
Don-E-Brook Farms . . . ..... . .. 210 
Don's Carpet Cleaning .. . . .. .. . . 227 
Draperies by Gonzales .. ....... . 106 
Drug Corner . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 
Drummond , Elayne . .. . . .... .. . 713 
Duggan, Kimberly & Lisa . . . ... . . 130 
Dunes Hotel & Country Club . . . . . 630 

Edmunds, Bob . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
Ekins, George W., DDS . . . . . . . . . 45 
El Presidente Hotel - Mexico . . . . . . 50 
Erb , George - Blacksmith ... .. ... 917 
Escobar, Maria . .. .. .......... 204 
Etcetera, Etc . . . .. .... . ... .... 628 

Fabulous Inn · Hotel Circle . . . . . . . 38 
Fedderson, H. . . ..... . . .. .... 201 
Feuer , Otto . .. ...... . . . . . 723 , 824 
Fine , Dr. & Mrs. Allan . . . . . . . . . . 10 
Fitness & Beauty Center .. . . .. .. 423 
Ford , Gerald R. · Past President .... 103 
Foster , Meg .......... 428 , 523, 902 

Gandy, Larry .. . . ... . .... ... . 326 
Garelick & Associates . . . .. ..... 321 
Gervasi Pools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 
Gexco - Jack Goldwater . ... . ... . 229 
Giardina, Frank .. . ... . . . . . ... 702 
Gildersleeve, James ....... .. .. . 914 
Glasco , Patricia ..... . . . .. 120 , 422 
Golden Oak Frame Co. . ...... .. 213 
Goldwater , Barry -

Congressman . .. ..... . 37,202 , 911 
Goodyear Tire Center of Newhall .. 323 
Gorham Textron . ..... . ..... . . 407 
Gough , Ferne . ...... . .. . . . . .. 916 
Gourmet House . . . .. .. . ..... . 304 
Graphic Impressions . . . . . . .. .. . 7 30 
Grayson, Mrs. Art .. ........... 623 
Great Western Soaring School . . . . . 817 
Gregoire, D'Ette . . ... .. .. . . . .. 620 
Gruber Systems , Inc. . . . . . . . . . . . 43 
Gymnastics Unlimited . . .. . .. .. . 625 

Haggerty Enterprises . . . . . . . . . . . 615 
H & R Block , Canyon Country .. .. . 810 
Hair Design by Maria .. . ..... . .. 524 
Hairizons . . .. ..... . . . . ..... 521 
Hairy's Barber Shop .... .. . .... 205 
Hammati; & Sons . .. ..... . . . .. 526 
Happy Steak . . .. . . .. . . . ... .. 505 
Haring , Dr . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 
HASA Chemicals, Inc . .. . . ...... 714 
Hebraic Art Institute .. . ... .. . .. 614 
Heidt , Mr. & Mrs. Gerald ... .. . . . 121 
Heidt , Jan . .. ... . . ... . .... . . 122 
Helicopters International ..... . .. 715 
Hoeltje, Alison .. ............ . 429 
Home Carpet & Sleep Shop . . . . . . 9 29 
Home Savings & Loan Assoc . . .. ... 9 
Hung Up On Plants ... . .. . . . .. . 725 
Hydraulic Research · Textron . . 12, 501 

Interiors Unlimited . .... . .. . . . . 925 

Jacobs Brothers .. . .. . .... . . .. 430 
Jade , Inc. . .. ....... . . . . .. .. 718 
Janet Smith Stables . . . . . . . ... .. 129 
Jerry 's Automatic Transmissions . .. 303 
Jim 's Specialty Sales . ...... . ... 513 
J & J Tire Center .. . .. . ... . . .. . 208 
Johnny's Auto Parts .. . .. .... .. 112 
Johnson, Dr. J.O ... . ... .. ... . . 601 
Jonathan Edwards (Debbie) .... ... 829 
Jones, Rob . . ............. . . 708 

Keelin, Mary .... .. ... . ... . .. 413 
Keith , Neva B . .... . .. . . .... .. 618 
Kennedy, Clyde . .. .... . . . . .. . 828 
Keysor-Century Corp .. .... . .. .. 619 
Keysor, Richard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 O 
K-Mart .... . . .. .. . .. .. ... .. 603 
Kendon Valley Volkswagen ...... 119 
Kleeman, Frank & Charlotte .... . . 712 
Kline, Mr. & Mrs. Paul ......... . 804 
Knott's Berry Farm . ..... . . . .. . 222 
Koski, Sandy .... . . . . ... . . .. . 520 

38 

Lamkin , Ted . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 29 
Laura's Visages Cosmetiques .. ... . 626 
La Vigne, Pat ... . . . . . . . . .... . 504 
Liberty Alarms . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 113 
Lindberg, Barbara . . .. . . .. . . . . . 629 
Lion Country Safari .. . .. ...... 222 
Los Angeles Boys' Club .. . ..... . 421 
Los Angeles County Fire Dept .. 123, 507 
Lowder, Hon & White , Attys .. ... . 212 
Lynch , Dr. John . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 
Lynne's Premiums . . . . . . . . 105, 606 
Lyn-Mari Lingerie ... . .. .. ... . . 301 

3M National Advertising Co.. . .. .... 27 
Mccutchan, Carol .... ... . ..... 214 
McDonald's, Canyon Country . . . . . 306 
McMahan's Furniture & Appliances . 928 
MacIntosh, John S., Atty. . . .. . . . 802 
Magic Castle - Hollywood-...... .. 313 
Magic Maintenance . . . . . . . . . . . . 409 
Magic Mountain . ..... ... . 222, 609 
Magic Mountain Animal Farm . . . . . 19 
Marineland .... .. . . .. . . .. ... 222 
Martha K's Fashions . .......... 604 
Martinez , Helen . .. . . .. .. .. .. . 710 
MC 's .. . . . .. . ... ..... . · · · · 
Miller, Arthur S . Mfg . Co . . . . . 207 , 221 
Montana, Montie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
Montante, Mr. & Mrs. Charles . . . . . . 8 
Movieland Wax Museum ... . .. ... 721 
Mueller, Linda . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

National Broadcasting Co. . ... .. . 503 
National Ready -Mix Co . . . .... .. .. 11 
Neiman Reed 's Lumber City .... .. 506 
New-Val Hay · Grain - Tack . . . . .. 416 
Newhall Bowl Inc .. . . .. . . . .. 206 , 312 
Newhall Builders Supply . .. . . .. . 819 
Newhall General Store . . .. . ..... 307 
Newhall Jewelers ....... . ... . . 401 
NewhaU Land & Farming 

Co. Orchard . . .......... .. . 317 
Newhall-Saugus Elks .... . ... .. . 930 
Newhall-Saugus Pet Clinic .. .. .. . . 216 
Newhall, Mr. & Mrs. Scott . . . . . . . 34 
Newhall Signal, The . . .. . .... .. 305 
Newhall-Valencia Plumbing . . .... 923 
Newhall , Dr. X .X. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
Nichols , Ray & Jackie . . . . . . . . . . 30 
North Hills Car Wash ...... . .. . . 126 
N utress Laboratory . . . . . . . . 127 , 711 
Nutro Products, Inc .. . . . . . ..... 319 

Oak Tree Gun Club . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 
Oakwood Tennis & Racquet .. . ... 402 
Ojai Valley Inn ... . . .. . . . .... . 909 
O'Malley 's Flowers .. . ... . .. .. . 226 
Owens, Roberta .. .. ......... . 617 

Package Parking , Inc . . .. .... . .. . 108 
Parilli, Dr . John .... .. . . .. . ... 808 
Parker , Larry . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 51 7 
Party Round-up, Canyon Country . . 811 
Pass, Philip ... .. ... . . 118,224 , 410 
Patterson, Attorney R .A ... . .. . . . 109 
Pauling & Company ... .. . ... .. 225 
Pedersen , Linda ....... ...... 529 
Pet City ............ ...... 417 
Petrie Music .. . . ..... ... ... . . 418 
Premonition 's Rock Band .. . . ... . 220 
Purcell , Pat .. .. .. . ... . . . 611,823 

Queen Mary . ... . .. . ......... 721 
Queen Mary Hyatt Hotel . . . . . .. . 21 7 

Radio Station KGIL .. . . . . .. .. . 821 
Raleigh Cycle Center . . .. .. . .... 324 
Rancho San Francisquito .. ... . .. 209 
Recreational Opportunities, Inc ... . . 115 
Reed, Susan . . . . . ... .... .. . . . 905 
Reena's Dance Studio ... . ...... 519 
Reeves, Joanne . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 919 
Reiter, Sharon Lou . . . . . . . . . . . 6 
Reynolds, R .J. , DVM . . ....... .. 424 
Rheinschmidt , Charles & Peggy . ... . 21 
Richards, Bill .... .. .. . . .. ... . 408 
Ricter, Les . . . .. .. . . .... .. . . 902 

Ross, Bob . ... .. ... ... ..... . 704 
Ross, Greg . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
Ross, Mr. & Mrs. W.J . . ... . ... . . 924 
Roundtable Pizza Restaurant ..... 903 
Royal Marine .. . . .. .. ........ 525 
Russ King Plumbing . .. ...... .. 728 
Rustic Fencing . ...... . ....... 315 

Saddletree Arabians . ...... . ... 201 
Safeway Stores .. .. . . ...... .. . 316 
Sandpiper Inn . . . . .. .. .. .. . .. 328 
Sandy's Ski & Sports ... . ...... . 311 
Santa Clarita National Bank . . . 39 , 830 
Santa Clarita Valley Boys ' & 

Girls' Club .. . . .. ... .. . 2 , 48 , 719 
Santa Clarita Valley 

Historical Society . . . . . . . . . . . . 530 
Schumacher Goodyear Tire Center . . 814 
Screen Renovating . . . . . . .. .. .. 709 
Senna Cosmetiq ues . . . . . . . . . . . . 114 
Seven A 's Unfinished Furniture . . . . 926 
Shaughnessy, Dr. Patrick M . ... . .. 318 
Sierra Day Camp . ... .. ... .. .. 716 
Sperry Univac .. . .. . .. 411 , 527 , 616 
Sportman Supply . . . . . .. .. ... . 705 
Starr, Don . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 404 
Stay-Green, Inc . .. . .. ... .. . ... 412 
Stearns, Barbara .. . .. . .... . . .. 820 
Steinbruecker, Mr. & Mrs. George ... . 47 
Straw Hat Pizza Restaurant . . . . . . 31 
Surety Savings .. .. . .......... 107 
Sunrise Spirits & Food Co ...... 25 , 46 

Tall, Tom . . . .. .. . ..... . . . . . 612 
Thompson , Robert , Atty . .. ... . .. 622 
Thompson, Mr. & Mrs . Robert . .. . . 415 
The Travel Bug . ...... ... ...... 43 
Tiffany & Company . . . . . . . . . . . 7 27 
Tim Tom's Drive Thru ... ... .. . . 610 
Tip's Valencia . ....... . . ...... 809 
Tots to Teens .......... . ..... 907 
Town & Country Farm School 203, 826 
Tree House .. . .............. 921 
Triple Arrow Rock Shop .. ...... 327 
Triple Check , Inc .... . . . .... . .. 605 

Universal Studios ... . .. . . .. . 4 , 721 

Valencia Cyclery ... .... ... . .. 621 
Valencia Golf Course ....... 420 , 608 
Valencia Health Club ... . . . ... . . 219 
Valencia Jewelers . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 7 
Valencia Library , 

LA Co. Public Libraries . .. . . .. 320 
Valencia Liquors ............. 624 
Valley Fashions & Gifts ... . . . ... 627 
Valley Federal Savings, 

Canyon Country ....... . . . .. 913 
Valley Sporting Goods . . . . . . . . . . 13 
Valley Welding Service .......... 406 
VCCT Nabcat-Newhall . .. . .. ... . 724 
Vercelli , Shirley . ... . ... ..... . 815 
Victoria Station . .. . . . . . . . . . .. 522 
Vidal Sassoon of California . . . .... 707 
Village Inn, The . ...... . .. .... 607 
Vista Valencia Golf Course . ...... 111 
Vogue Advertising . . . . . .. .. . . . 818 

Wallnut Gallery, The ... . . . .. ... 213 
Ward , Baxter· Supervisor . . . . . . . . 33 
Water Wonderland . ........... 509 
Wayside Honor Rancho, LA Co .... 825 
Weber, Lee & Diane . . . . . . . . . . . 24 
Weiner, Kenneth, O.D. -

Canyon Country .. . .... . ... . 308 
Werner, Attorney L. Rob ....... . 915 
Wicall's Carpets . .. .. ....... . . 805 
Wilcox Nursery . . .. ... . .. .. . . 613 
Willette, Charles R., Contractor . ... . 11 
Wiese, Vince • Chevrolet . . . . . . 28 , 228 
Wilderness Experience, Inc. . ..... 516 
Williams, Herb . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46 
Williams, Marilyn . .. . ... .. . .. . 629 
Willy's Store for Men . . ... . ..... 110 
Wyles Western Wear .. . ..... .. . . 806 

Zimmerman, Vern ... . . ... . ... 722 



The Auctioneer: 

Mr. Jerry Holland 

The auctioneer of the evening will be Mr. 
Jerry Holland of Newhall. Known as having 
one of the finest voices in the Santa Clarita 
Valley, Mr. Holland has more than 20 years 
of professional auction experience behind 
him, and must be personally credited for 
creating the Boy's Club Auction into the 
fabulous affair that it is today. 

The Boy's Club is deeply indebted to Mr. 
Holland for his services which he is donating 
to our cause tonight. 

39 

Location of the Auction 
California Institute of the Arts is located at the 

McBean Parkway exit of the Golden State Freeway 
(Highway 5) in Valencia. 

VALENCIA 

California Institute of the Arts is located 
at the McBean Parkway exit of the Golden 
State Freeway (Highway 5) in Valencia. 

From Los Angeles, take Highway 5 north 
into the Santa Clarita Valley and exit at 
McBean. 

Take the first right turn off McBean Park­
way and drive up to the CalArts parking 
lot atop the hi 11. 

The main gallery is located just inside the 
entrance on the west side of the school. 

The doors at CalArts will open at 7 :30 p.m. 
and the live auction will begin at 9:00 p.m. 
This catalogue is your admission ticket. 
Please bring it with you to the auction. 



We Proudly Salute Our 

SENTRY CLUB MEMBERS 
FOR 1978 

THE SENTRY CLUB is a special group of friends, 
parents, business persons and concerned citizens 
who annually invest in boys and girls. Their sup­
port and commitment provide youngsters with fun 
and opportunities within the most "inclusive" club 
in the area - the SANTA CLARITA VALLEY 
BOYS' & GIRLS' CLUB. This honored support 

group is called the Sentry Club. Members of this 
prestigious club sponsor one or more boys and girls 
at $100.00 each for a full year of activities. 

Allstate Savings & Loan Association 
Joyce P. Armstrong 
Bank of America, Newhall 
Blue Barrel Disposal Company 
Alan Z. Barbakow, DDS 
Bermite, A Division of Whittaker 
Boskovich Farms, Inc. 
Boys Clubs' Executive Association 
Sidney Brownstein, DDS 
Joseph M. Caruso, DDS 
Chemical Products 
Condie & George, CPA's 
R. T. Cochran 
Curtis Sand & Gravel 
Stephen E. Dickins, DDS 
Joseph Fazio 
Robert W. Galea 
Samuel X. Garcia 
Richard L. Grabowski, DDS 
Gruber Systems 
Barry & Pam Harberson 
Bill Hart Association of Insurance 

Brokers 
Duane Dye Insurance 
Molgaard & Boyer Ins. Co. 
Passi ck & Saunders Ins. Agency 

Hasa Chemicals, Inc. 
Hilburn's Funeral Chapel/Eternal 

Valley Memorial Park & 
Mortuary 

Jeane E. Holman 
Home Savings & Loan Association 

The following individuals and businesses have grac­
iously supported the Boys' & G iris' Club. We 
proudly salute these members. 

Janet A. Hugh es 
John H. Hutchinson 
Richard B. Keysor 
Keysor Century Corporation 
Frank & Charlotte Kleeman 
Richard & Monica Luechtefeld 
Mike's Tire Center 
Monteverde Realty 
Newhall Hardware 
Newhall Land & Farming Company 
Newhall Refining Company, Inc. 
Tony Newhall 
PPG Industries 
Mr. & Mrs. Richard A. Patterson 
Thomas & Linda Pedersen 
Ranch House Inn 
Bob & Patti Ross 
Bill & Alice Ross 
Santa Clarita National Bank 
Security Pacific National Bank 

Bouquet Canyon 
Canyon Country 
Newhall 

The Newhall Signal 
L. M. Stern, MD/L. M. Sherman, MD 
Sun Oil Company 
Tip's Valencia 
Valley Federal Savings & Loan 

Association 
Vince Wiese Chevrolet 
Connie Worden 
Vernon R. & Kathryn Zimmerman 

SENTINEL CLUB 

The Boys' & G iris' Club wel­
comes an opportunity to give 
special recognition to those in­
dustries, groups and agencies 
whose efforts and cooperation 
on behalf of this youth organiza­
tion have been outstanding. 

Robert Bardwell, Photographer 
Harry Bell, Century 21 
Castaic Elementary Union School 

District 
College of the Canyons 
Wm. S. Hart Union High School 

District 
Interfaith Charities, Friendly Valley 
Magic Mountain 
Old Orchard Apartments 
Rotary International, Newhall 
Saugus Elementary Union School 

District 
Sulphur Springs Elementary School 

District 
Valley County Cable TV, 

Bill Rasmussen 

The Santa Clarita Valley Boys' & Girls' Club 

Thanks These Donors 
If You Wish To Make A Contribution To The Boys' & Girls' Club Please Call Us At (805) 259-9449 



1. 

2. 

3. 

Please Retain Your 1. Scrip May Be Used 
Bid Card. In Either Live Or 

Silent Auction But 
Use This Number For Cannot Be Used To 
All Bidding ( Live and Purchase Drink Or 
Silent Auction). Raffle Tickets. 

Wave This Card 2. The $10 Scrip 
Frantically When May Be Used 
Bidding In The Live Only By The 
Auction. Holder Of This 

Bid Number 

3. Scrip May Not Be 
Turned In For Cash. 

ATTENTION: 

Advance Sale Ticket Holders 

TO EXPEDITE YOUR ENTRY 

INTO CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE 

OF THE ARTS ON JUNE 10th 

WE URGE YOU TO FULLY 

COMPLETE THIS REGISTRA­

TION CARD. 



SCV BOYS & GIRLS 
CLUB 

BID NUMBER 

BID CARD 

Registration Card 
BID NUMBER 

NAME ________ _ 

STREET _______ _ 

CITY ZIP 

TELEPHONE ______ _ 

C 




